
An ethical

framework on the path to adoption as a permanent protection measure
 

(10)(2e)

International Social Service

pnd

International Conference on Adoption, New

Delhi, 8-10 October 2007”

The agendaofthis guidelines can’t be clearer. Isn't

it? ....and this presentation by ISS was held even in Delhi.

Totally scary and crazy.

What worries mea lot, is that SOS Children’s Village,

also pushesa lot for this guidelines.
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Part of the BCN international is “CARE’-

SERA is now part of CARE.

Scary....just scary.

Rgds

 

 (10)(2e)   
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"

The world is a dangerous place to live, not because of the

people who are evil but because of the people who don't do anything about it.
"

Warm regards

(10)(2e)

www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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(10)(2e)

 

Van:|  (10)(2e) ~—k{_(10)(2e)_ @gmail.com>
Verzonden: woensdag 9 september 2020 16:54

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie <[1922@ commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nI>

Buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek

Onderwerp: Wereldkinderen / Tender Loving Care

Wereldkinderen also mediated from Tender Loving Care.

(10\(2e) a got convicted for child trafficking. She even for a long time tried to send the children still to NL.

It could be that at the end she suceeded.

| attach also the conviction.

In the file i shared in 2007 with the ministry of justice, the chargesheets were included.

This scandal is covered up till date

From: (10)(2e) (10)(2e) Dwereldkinderen.nl] 

Sent: Donnerstag, 30. April 2009 19:57

To{__(10@e)__|
Subject: FW: adoption from India

Are you behind all of this??

Van: (10)(2e)

Verz
K

-4

Aan: (10)(2e)
 

Onderwerp: RE: adoption from India

Thank you for your mail

| just needed a request to write a letter, which | already drafted to|(19(2e)] See next mail.
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| told/cio2e) Have you had contact with Or is it a coincidence you are writing me?

Any childtrafficking we will fully object to it. | read the court order in which she was convicted.

There is a problem now, because the} —_(10)(2e) has been contacting the parents all these years. They actually
managed to give a thought to the children that they would find parents in another country, which | personally consider

very, very wrong...

There is a holiday here, next Wednesday, | will ask the director of the organisation to sign the letter and we will send

it by FEDEX to you or |(10(2e) please let me know.

| have also seen the| m0] court order.

| have sent the orders to our Ministry of Justice.

Now, what about the children?? We have to do something. | understand you fight this, because, this will open up a

system which proved to be very wrong, as far as the information | got.

Do you know if} (10)(2e) went into appeal and got a clean chit in these years?

Kind regards,

(10)(2e)

Manager International Program Support

Vereniging Wereldkinderen
 

 (10)(2e)   
Van: (10)(2e) (1oyize) (10)(2e)

Verzonden: do 30-4-2009 18:03
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 Aan: (10)(2e)

Onderwerp: adoption from India

It has come to our notice that) (1) ried to send two children] (10)@e) | to the Netherlands .

These children were initially proposed via your organisation to Dutch adoptive parents.

 

(10)(2e) was convicted for child traffficking earlier. 1, alongwith] (19)(2e) | have been the petitioner in many

cases, including the ones for these two children, where we argued that the children had been trafficked and should

not be sent abroad.

| have filed a petition in the High Court recently against an order by Justice) (19)(2e) allowing these children, after

similar prolonged litigation in the higher courts, ( High Court bench and Supreme Court) where this was not allowed. If

you can give me the exact nature of your organisation's stand and history of these particular two children, | would be

grateful. Kindly mail your letter to:

 

(10)(2e)   
as she is helping to organise the case materials.

Thanking you,

 

   

 
 

(10)(2e)

{ov2p) (10)(2e)

(10)(2e)   
Bollywood news, movie reviews, film trailers and more! Click here.
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: (10)(2e) | 0)@ey |@gmail.com>
Verzonden: woensdag 16 september 2020 18:53

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: FW: two Supreme Court TLCH cases...

Bijlagen: tle vs ap.doc; tle vs [(10)(2e)foc

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From (10)(2e)

Date: Thu &. Jun 2077 at 12:46

Subject: Fwd: FW: two Supreme Court TLCH cases...

To: Roelie <__(0)(2e)__{@gmail.com>

   gmail.com>

(10)(2e) |was lawyer for HRLN.

She fought for (10)(2e)

Sa Forwarded message
----------

From: <{(10)@e)Pwereldkinderen.nl>

Date: 15 Oct 2009 6:47 am

Subject: FW: two Supreme Court TLCH cases...

To:
|

(10)(2e) (10)(2e) (10)(2e)

Ce:

 

 

 

Van:| (10)(2e) | (10)(2e) | (10)(2e)

Verzonden: wo 11-2-2009 1:35

BarerOnderwerp:two-supreme Court TLCH cases...
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No need to read them...just to print out and put in a file...in case your adoptees want to see material about

TLCH....and what happened

Warm regards

 

(10)(2e)   
www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

0647



Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: <[_Goj2e)_|@gmail.com>

Verzonden: woensdag 9 september 2020 17:14

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: i am fuming...

More regarding south Africa

-- Forwarded message
---------

From: (10)(2e) }<[(10)(2e) )Wereldkinderen.nl>

Date: Sat, 13 Dec 2008 at 17:51

Subject: RE: i am fuming...

To} (10)(2¢) f

 
 

 

 

 

YES SHE LET YOU IN
,
AND NOW SHE LET (10)(2e)DR | DO IT> It COMEs ON MY BACK AGAIN>  

Yes | was already writing ane mail to|__192e)_ before you wrote this, that | would not do any research, that SA is

not my contact that | did not even see the Evidence, that|aoze) had shared with with)(1oe).

(remember | was on the phone)

But I stopped writing and did not send the E mail, because like this | do not win anything either.

And to be honest | do not even want to get into this, as long as |10yze)/s there. For me it gets so complicated.....1 do

not know about SA.

Your last mail with the newspapers clippings about SA kept me awake a long time...| juts do not understand how this

can be possible!

 

The earlier { (40)(2e) | (40)(2e) |who is now only in project aid and left adoption, seemed to me as a person

who would not do sucha thing. | know her because she has come to the Netherlands quite a few times.

 

| was ony questioning her then if she does pro life counciling or if she gives the mothers also good information about

abortion.

And she said she does, that if a mother decides for an abortion that she respects that. And | asked if she also directs

woman to abortion posisbilities. She said if they want we do.....

But this was only a short talk . Her projectinvolvement with aids related children is excellent actually.

And the woman[_(10)2e) that took the place in adoption matters | met, but never talked to her. Anyhow,

[(10V(2e)|tald me that relationship with SA really lost quite a bit of its trust since this was known about the drug addict

thing.

A thing that puzzles me and | wanted to write you about already was:

The thing that was said

waco atte
man would be using drugs was only a said/spoken information, was not it? |

do not recall an E mail of about this fact? I thought coznhad spoken to her on the phone and then

(10)(2e)|might have mailed you.....
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But in the newspaper is written that__(19)(2e) Wrote an E mail, but | think she did not?? Then it fits if| (19)(2e) bays

she can not recall a mail about this? ........

| just do not remember...

Van:|__(10(2e)[~~ (1oy(2e) (1022) |]
Verzonden: za 13-12-2008 8:51

Aan (10)(2e)

Onderwerp: [am fuming...

 

   
As you can imagine my blood is BOILING! ....what reply did Ina sent here to me?

What shall | think of it?

Wasn't it agreed we do such things together? NO WORD about this...

And how can she entrust this important investigations to once own workers, who have ALREADY shown that they
FAILED in this.

 

  (19\2e)| failed in this investigations, (19)(2e) |too.
 

| would like to ask you, to take the stand, that you WILL NOT investigate anyof this, without me.

Noneofthis is your department, and if Ina wants you in the research, then things have to be fully played by your

rules. ©

My bload is still tooo boiling, but | will certainly write voveer kind, but HEAVY reply-.
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: [__(40)2e)| oye) _|@gmail.com>
Verzonden: woensdag 16 september 2020 18:48

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: Holland / TLCH

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From:| Cioj(2e) b
Date: Mon 23. Jul 2007 at 14:24

Subject: Holland / TLCH

To (10)(2e) { (10)(2e) b

 

 

Hallo) (10)(2e)
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dass nur zu DEINER persénlichen Info....

Da gibt es einen hollandischen TLCH Link...und

vermutlich einen weiteren Skandal.

LG

 

 (10)(2e)   
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  Von: (10)(2e)

[foes (10}(20) @gmail.com

 

Gesendet: Sonntag, 22. Juli 2007

17:23

An: (10)(2e)

Betreff: Fwd: CASUS Familie

(10)(2e) |baart grote zorgen
- Vertrouwelijk -
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Confidential

no specification towards Ministry etc.
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kr

From:
(10)(2e)  
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Ha
(10)(2e)   

We zetten dit vriidag ook op de agenda. Ik moet

eea op kantoor nakijken en wat mensen spreken om eea precies toe te lichten.

Maar alvast enige informatie:

Er zijn al wat langer geruchten via Internet dat

TLC betrokken zou zijn bij kinderhandel. We hebben een paar maanden geleden alle ouders die uit

Hyderabad hebben geadopteerd (ook uit het TLC)

geinformeerd i.v.m. deze geruchten. We hebben het Ministerie van Justitie

verzocht om de adoptieprocedures en achtergronden van al deze kinderen (

ik denk 12, maar moet het op kantoor nakijken) mee te nemen in hun onderzoek

(Meiling, rol Justitie en India algemeen). De ouders zijn hiervan op de hoogte

gesteld. [(10120)|neeft alle ouders persoonlijk geinformeerd en ik dacht dat er cok

nog een brief naar hen is gegaan. Maar dat kijk ik na.
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CARA heeft ons niet geinformeerd over de situatie

rondom TLC en ook niet over zuster| (10)(2e)

We hebben destijds (2001,2002 en 2003) ea

(10)2e)  ingeschakeld (advocaat) om de kinderen toch naar NL te krijgen. Dat is

niet gelukt, in 2003 zijn we hiermee gestopt. De kinderen om wie het gaat

zitten nu nog in het kindertehuis.

Verder moet ik in de papieren duiken en

navraag doen bij ze cn genc om het exacte verhaal te kunnen vertellen. Dat komt

vrijdag.

Hartelijke groet,
(10)(2e)

0656



HEBBEN JULLIE ENIG IDEE WAT HIER GEBEURT IS. 5 KINDEREN

KWAMEN VAN 'TENDER LOVING CARE’ VIA WK NAAR NEDERLAND.

ZUSTER (10)(2e) WAN TLC IS BERECHT VOOR

‘CHILDTRAFFICKING' !

WAT

IS ER DESTIJDS EXACT GECOMMUNICEERD NAAR HET MVJ ?

KUNNEN

WE HET HIER VRIJDAG OOK OVER HEBBEN ?

 

 (10)(2e)   
(10)(2e)  |\Wereldkinderen
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Riouwstraat 191

2585 HT Den Haag

 

tel:

 fax:

(10)(2e)   
www.wereldkinderen.nl

(oedwereldkinderen.nl

van:[ 0%)
westra [mailto: L__@ov@e)__{@gmail.com]

Verzonden: 22 July 2007 10:39

Aan:

 

 (10)(2e)   
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ce: (10)(2e)

 
baart grote zorgen

- Vertrouwelijk -

http://members.chello.nl/s.tuinstra2/Adoptieverhaal%20website(Kopie).htm

10
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The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which

it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any

review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action

in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended

recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the

sender and delete the material from any computer.

  

 

 (10)(2e)   
Chairman - United Adoptees International - Netherlands

36
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Email: (oye) gmail.com
 

 

De informatie in deze e-mail is vertrouwelijk en uitsluitend bestemd voor

de geadresseerde. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent, wordt u er hierdoor

op gewezen, dat u geen recht hebt kennis te nemen van de rest van deze

e-mail, die te kopiéren of te verstrekken aan andere personen dan de

geadresseerde. Indien u deze e-mail abusievelijk hebt ontvangen, wordt u

verzocht de afzender daarvan op de hoogte te brengen.

 

Warm regards

37
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(10)(2e)

www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

38

0687



 

 
(10)(2e)

buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek   
van:|_(@0x2e)_]q_(10)2e)_|@gmail.com>

Verzonden: vrijdag 15 november 2019 13:18

Aan| (10)(2e) HK (10y2e)__ |@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nI>
Cc: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie */@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>; Secretariaat

<__(10¥2e) _|@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>
Onderwerp: The India

"

Rahul" scandal / India

Following our phone conversation here the promised email.

 

 

 

Under this link you can download the conviction of the traffickers in the Malaysian Social Service case.

https://drive.google.com/open?id=19N01w370Hsc_Xjrnt224N9rUnDzjRmzT

Maybe it makes sense if the Joustra Commission investigates what dutch officials may have done wrong.

Personally | don’t see much sense in the Joustra Commission investigating this.

All what needs to happen, is that the Minister acknowledges that this happened and request the Openbaare Ministerie to open a

broader criminal investigation extending to India and into the conduct of and possible involvement of dutch officials. 

As part of it the OM can request via letter rogatary assistance from the indian criminal investigation agency CBI.

The adoptive families, the adopted now adult children, can request their cases to be investigated by the OM.

The Indian criminal investigation agency CBI can then verify the documents and look into each case.

Additionally the Ministry can fund ACT/ARC and we can equally assist the families and adoptees with their searches and hopefully
the reunions.

We are also ina position, to push the Indian government to set up a local DNA Database, so that even cases where the paperwork

was totally concocted can be solved.

It’s all not rocket science.

It’s just obvious that since now almost 14 years the ministry of justice has no interest in the fact that any truth comes out.

Just a total cover up.

For the rest of India, answers on whether the adoptions were conducted in line with the existing legal framework can only be

found, if one is able to trace back the indian families.

You cannot even do it from the desk in the Netherlands.

The Wereldkinderen Partners are uncooperative. That is a big fight we fight since many years.

Though we solved some Dutch cases, and can provide you detailed case studies on request.

First and foremost ACT needs funding to be able to fight it through in India and assist the adoptees.

In general you could investigate for India from the Desk in NL, whether Wereldkinderen has complete files.

You will find out, Wereldkinderen hasn’t.

Wereldkinderen doesn’t have:
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Birthcertificate

Petition filed in the Bombay High Court,

Annexures to the petition such as:

Relinquishment paper

Or abandonment declaration of Juvenile Welfare Board.

Here definitely the ministry of justice as well as the foreign affairs ministry which issued the visa‘s , have done very wrong.

This failure effectively erased the identity of of most indian adult adoptees and makes searches so very difficult.

The Dutch state violated the rights of the children and their right to know their origins, systematically.

To verify my claim is very easy. Just check randomly 100 files of Wereldkinderen. — which likely they will not provide and cite

privacy reasons.

The adoptees ought to be compensated financially for this. A significant lump sum.

Sincerely

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

www.adopteerightscouncil.org
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3-3-2020 E-mail - Secretariaat - Outlook

RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie / documentaries

ACT <[co2{@againstchildtrafficking.org>
Wo 10-7-2019 20:38

Aan: Secretariaat <[_ (10)(2e) _ bcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>

Dear (10)(2e)

Here in order to back up at least partially what | said | send you links to serious documentaries with regards to

the Netherlands which are either full or partially based on our work / research.

https://www.vpro.nl/argos/media/afleveringen/2018/Roelie-Post.html

https://www.vpro.nl/argos/speel~POMS_VPRO_082499~reconstructie-van-een-adoptie-argos~.html

https://www.vpro.nl/argos/speel~POMS_VPRO_345779~adoptie-markt-van-corruptie-en-geluk-argos~html

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RNkQJZ80ALc&t=31s5

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=LHoViHJAUeg 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4Mb5H7193ik&t=3156s

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vBlo-2IxxX-s&t=58s

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BSFQrU-i0gk&t=14s

https://www.npostart.nl/2dac/18-03-2019/VPWON_ 1275462
 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yhqqKfzoVul&t=44s

(10)(2e) kase:

bttps://www.youtube.com/watch ?v=KLp89Lz7030&t=2s

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=LW5f5BacOns&t=29s 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1pof SQoFg0

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xXMOqGGJzhxM&t=6s

https://www.youtube.com/watch ?v=TESrRXTJfs&t=19s

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ej0BvsDgfS8&t=1s 

There are of course more documentaries in relation to other countries, such as US, Australia
, Germany, Italy,

Denmark
,
Sweden.

I think a good start is to watch all the above. As discussed if we find a way of cooperation, we are ready to

share the detailed information and more with you.

While driving back it came to my mind that you should speak to} —_(10)(2e) She was a longterm
Wereldkinderen worker, until we started cooperating and investigation the practices in the field.

(10\(2e)_Pziggo.nl

https:/outlook. office .com/mail/deeplink?version=2020022303.14&popoutv2=1 &leanbootstrap=1 113
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3-3-2020 E-mail - Secretariaat - Outlook

Also here the review of (10)(2e) of the Thesis of Elvira Loibl

https://www.facebook.com/uai.nederland/photos/a.684010491710992/2043611785750849/?

type=3&theater
 

and then the story of (0122) 0)(2e) | facilitated the search and the reunion as well as this film about it.

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZTZHlevkxqM

Sincerely

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org

www.adopteerightscouncil.org 

From: Secretariaat [ (10)(2e) 2Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl]

Sent: Dienstag, 9. Juli 2019 16:28

To: ACT

Subject: RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Dear{ods2e)|
Following up on our telephone conversation at noon today, | hereby confirm our meeting tomorrow at 13.00

in The Hague.

(foe) (10)(2e) the projectleader, will also be present.

The adress is: Raad voor de rechtspraak, Kneuterdijk 1, 2514EM Den Haag. Meeting room KN 01.

Nearby parking garage is: Interparking Museumkwartier, Korte Voorhout 2P, 2511 EK Den Haag.

From the parking to Kneuterdijk 1 is a 1 to 2 minute walk.

Looking forward to meeting you tomorrow.

Regards

(10)(2e)

Van: ACT <info@againstchildtrafficking.org>
Verzonden: dinsdag 9 juli 2019 12:11

Aan: Secretariaat <___GO@e)___ tommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|>

Onderwerp: Re: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Deantzp (10)(2e)

I just tried calling you.

Basically today you can reach me well.

Best regards

(10)(2e)

On Tue, 9 Jul 2019, 11:37 Secretariaat, { (10)(2e) _ Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|> wrote:

Good morning1%20)(2e)

Thank you for responding this fast.

  

https:/outlook. office .com/mail/deeplink?version=2020022303.14&popoutv2=1 &leanbootstrap=1 23
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3-3-2020 E-mail - Secretariaat - Outlook

You can reach me under (10)(2e)

I can also call you it that suits you better.

Regards.

(10)(2e)

Qutlook voor iOS downloaden

Van: ACT <info@againstchildtrafficking.org>
Verzonden: Tuesday, July 9, 2019 11:15:46 AM

Aan: Secretariaat

Onderwerp: RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Dear(iz (10)(2e)

how can i reach you by phone ?

You can reach me under (10)(2e)

Sincerely

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org

From: Secretariaat[______@0@e)_ |commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl]
Sent: Montag, 8. Juli 2019 17:23

To: info@againstchildtrafficking.org

Subject: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

  

  Geachte| (10)(2e)

Zoals u weet heeft de minister voor Rechtsbescherming een commissie ingesteld die onderzoek

doet naar de rol en betrokkenheid van de Nederlandse overheid bij mogelijke misstanden die in

het verleden bij interlandelijke adopties hebben plaatsgevonden. De commissie wordt geleid door

de heer mr. T.H.J. (Tjibbe) Joustra en bestaat verder uit mevrouw prof. dr. B.A. (Beatrice) de Graaf

en de heer mr. G.J.H. (Bert-Jan) Houtzagers.

In dit kader van het onderzoek zou ik graag op korte termijn met u een afspraak maken voor een

kennismaking en oriénterend gesprek. Dat kan op een locatie waar uw voorkeur naar uitgaat. Het

gesprek zal ongeveer anderhalf uur duren. Namens de commissie zal ook (10)(2e)

(projectleider) aanwezig zijn.
  

Graag hoor ik van u. Als u het handiger vindt telefonisch een afspraak te maken kan dat ook.

In dat geval verzoek ik u een telefoonnummer door te geven waarop u bereikbaar bent, met

eventueel de tijden die u het beste schikken.

Met vriendelijke groet,

(10)(2e) (secretaris).

https:/outlook. office .com/mail/deeplink?version=2020022303.14&popoutv2=1 &leanbootstrap=1 a3

0692



3-3-2020 E-mail -

(10)(2e) Outlook

RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

ACT <[co2{@againstchildtrafficking.org >

Do 11-7-2019 16:08

Aan: Secretariaat<{_ (10)(2e) _ bcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>

Dear 291 0)(2e)

FY| information. Here a bit more explanation.

http://www.againstchildtrafficking.org/2019/07/the-eu-unitedforsorina/ 

Kindly do also click on the hyperlinks.

Sincerely

(10)(2e) 
From: Secretariaat [[____(10)(2e)_s Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|]
Sent: Dienstag, 9. Juli 2019 16:28

To: ACT

Subject: RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Dearfmgn)2e)
Following up on our telephone conversation at noon today, | hereby confirm our meeting tomorrow at 13.00

in The Hague.

the projectleader, will also be present.

The adress is: Raad voor de rechtspraak, Kneuterdijk 1, 2514EM Den Haag. Meeting room KN 01.

Nearby parking garage is: Interparking Museumkwartier, Korte Voorhout 2P, 2511 EK Den Haag.

From the parking to Kneuterdijk 1 is a 1 to 2 minute walk.

Looking forward to meeting you tomorrow.

Regards

Van: ACT <[102\@againstchildtrafficking.org>
Verzonden: dinsdag 9 juli 2019 12:11

Aan: Secretariaat <___G0@e)_kommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|>

Onderwerp: Re: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

DearAan)

I just tried calling you.

Basically today you can reach me well.

  

Best regards

On Tue, 9 Jul 2019, 11:37 Secretariaat, <___@0@2)__ Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|> wrote:

Good morning}#22)(2e)
Thank you for responding this fast.

You can reach me under+e).

| can also call you it that suits you better.

  

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAMkKAGJhM2NIY|MSLTgxY TULNDVhOCO4NzMyLTM3OWRhZmUzZ|M3MgBGAAAAAABc40CnmPhsaRJ... 1/2
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Regards.

(10}(2e)

Outlook voor iOS downloaden

Van: ACT <{0@e|@againstchildtrafticking.org>
Verzonden: Tuesday, July 9, 2019 11:15:46 AM

Aan: Secretariaat

Onderwerp: RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Deardaep (10}(2e)

how can i reach you by phone ?

You can reach me under (10)(2e)

 

   
Sincerely

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org

  
From: Secretariaatl =e) Dcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl]
Sent: Montag, 8. Juli 2019 17:23

To: (2\@againstchildtrafficking.org

Subject: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Geachte| (1oy2e) |
Zoals u weet heeft de minister voor Rechtsbescherming een commissie ingesteld die onderzoek

doet naar de rol en betrokkenheid van de Nederlandse overheid bij mogelijke misstanden die in

het verleden bij interlandelijke adopties hebben plaatsgevonden. De commissie wordt geleid door

de heer mr. T.H.J. (Tjibbe) Joustra en bestaat verder uit mevrouw prof. dr. B.A. (Beatrice) de Graaf

en de heer mr. G.J.H. (Bert-Jan) Houtzagers.

In dit kader van het onderzoek zou ik graag op korte termijn met u een afspraak maken voor een

kennismaking en oriénterend gesprek. Dat kan op een locatie waar uw voorkeur naar uitgaat. Het

gesprek zal ongeveer anderhalf uur duren. Namens de commissie zal ook (10)(2e)

(projectleider) aanwezig zijn.

Graag hoor ik van u. Als u het handiger vindt telefonisch een afspraak te maken kan dat ook.

In dat geval verzoek ik u een telefoonnummer door te geven waarop u bereikbaar bent, met

eventueel de tijden die u het beste schikken.

Met vriendelijke groet,
 

(10)(2e)   

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAMkKAGJhM2NIY|MSLTgxY TULNDVhOCO4NzMyLTM3OWRhZmUzZ|M3MgBGAAAAAABc40CnmPhaRJ... 2/2
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Re: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

ACT <[co2{@againstchildtrafficking.org >

Ma 15-7-2019 11:53

Aan: Secretariaat <{_ (10)(2e) _ bcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>
Dear [2 (10)(2e)

here is another blog written by our founder about the issue.

http://www.roeliepost.com/2019/07/sorinas-drama-how-it-could-happen/

The Netherlands is pretty much involved in it.

One by way of the Hague Adoption Convention itself.

 

  Also by way of seconding a dutch government officer,| (10(2e) ~—_ [to the European
Commission who worked on the Anti Trafficking directive.

 

Best regards
 

(10)(2e)   
On Thu, 11 Jul 2019, 16:10 Secretariaat,

<[___(10)2e)  Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl> wrote:

Thank you. I will check it out later today. Also: I'll try to send you the audiorecording tomorrow. I

want to send it via a secure connection.

Regards

 

Qutlook voor iOS downloaden
 

Van: ACT <info@againstchildtrafficking.org>

Verzonden: Thursday, July 11, 2019 4:08:03 PM

Aan: Secretariaat

Onderwerp: RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Dear (10)(2e) i:

FYI information. Here a bit more explanation.

http://www.againstchildtrafficking.org/2019/07/the-eu-unitedforsorina/

Kindly do also click on the hyperlinks.

Sincerely

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAMkKAGJhMZ2NIY|MSLTgxY TULNDVhOCO4NzMyLTM3OWRhZmUzZ|/M3MgBGAAAAAABc4QCnmPhséRJ... 1/4
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https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAMkKAGJhMZ2NIY|MSLTgxY TULNDVhOCO4NzMyLTM3OWRhZmUzZ|M3MgBGAAAAAABC40ComPhaR,J...

E-mail -

(10)(2e) Outlook

 

 (10)(2e)   

From: Secretariaat[_——(10)(2e)_———s Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl]
Sent: Dienstag, 9. Juli 2019 16:28

To: ACT

Subject: RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Following up on our telephone conversation at noon today, I hereby confirm our meeting
tomorrow at 13.00 in The Hague.

 

fae (10)(2e) the projectleader, will also be present.
 

The adress is: Raad voor de rechtspraak, Kneuterdijk 1, 2514EM Den Haag. Meeting room KN O01.

Nearby parking garage is: Interparking Museumkwartier, Korte Voorhout 2P, 2511 EK Den Haag.

From the parking to Kneuterdijk 1 is a 1 to 2 minute walk.

Looking forward to meeting you tomorrow.

Regards
 

(10)(2e)   

Van: ACT <{coe{@againstchildtrafficking.org>
Verzonden: dinsdag 9 juli 2019 12:11

Aan: Secretariaat <[_(10)(2e) _ Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nI>

Onderwerp: Re: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

 

Dear tox2 (10)(2e)

Tjust tried calling you.

Basically today you can reach me well.

24

0696



3-3-2020 E-mail -| (10)(2e) Outlook

Best regards

 

(10)(2e)   

On Tue, 9 Jul 2019, 11:37 Secretariaat,

<[___(0)2e) _ )commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|> wrote:

Good morning (40)(2e)

Thank you for responding this fast.

You can reach me under +[___(0i(@e)1.

I can also call you it that suits you better.

Regards.
 

(10)(2e)   

Outlook voor iOS downloaden

 

Van: ACT </2%@againstchildtrafficking.org>
Verzonden: Tuesday, July 9, 2019 11:15:46 AM

Aan: Secretariaat

Onderwerp: RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

 

Dear fines (40)(2e)

how can i reach you by phone ?

 

You can reach me under
(10)(2e)   

Sincerely

 

(10)(2e)   
 www.againstchildtrafficking.org

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAMkKAGJhMZ2NIY|MSLTgxY TULNDVhOCO4NzMyLTM3OWRhZmUzZ|/M3MgBGAAAAAABc40CnmPhséRJ... 3/4
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From: Secretariaat (10)(2e) Dcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl]
Sent: Montag, 8. Juli 2019 17:23

 

Subject: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

 

Geachte| (10)(2e)   
Zoals u weet heeft de minister voor Rechtsbescherming een commissie ingesteld die

onderzoek doet naar de rol en betrokkenheid van de Nederlandse overheid bij

mogelijke misstanden die in het verleden bij interlandelijke adopties hebben

plaatsgevonden. De commissie wordt geleid door de heer mr. T.H.J. (Tjibbe) Joustra en

bestaat verder uit mevrouw prof. dr. B.A. (Beatrice) de Graaf en de heer mr. GJ.H. (Bert-

Jan) Houtzagers.

In dit kader van het onderzoekzou ik graag op korte termijn met u een afspraak maken

voor een kennismaking en oriénterend gesprek. Dat kan op een locatie waar uw

voorkeur naar uitgaat. Het gesprek zal ongeveer anderhalf uur duren. Namens de

commissie zalook (oye) projectleider) aanwezig zijn.

Graag hoor ik van u. Als u het handiger vindt telefonisch een afspraak te maken kan dat

ook.

In dat geval verzoek ik u een telefoonnummer door te geven waarop u bereikbaar bent,

met eventueel de tijden die u het beste schikken.

Met vriendelijke groet,
 

 (10)(2e) secretaris).  

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAMkKAGJhMZ2NIY|MSLTgxY TULNDVhOCO4NzMyLTM3OWRhZmUzZ|M3MgBGAAAAAABC40ComPhaR,J... 44
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(10)(2e)

buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek

 

van:[(Goyze)_f{ (1022) |@gmail.com>
Verzonden: maandag 18 november 2019 07:30

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie 4 (@ commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>; Secretariaat

< _(10)(2e) |@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>; (10)(2e)

< (10)(28) @commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>

Onderwerp: romanian tv yesterday

Dear'ymep (10)(2e)

this was broadcasted yesterday in Romanian TV

 

 

 

(10\(2e)   
The Netherlands is faced with the same problems and the Dutch agencies have been equally involved in child trafficking.

Further the Dutch were crucial in developing the Hague Adoption Convention and in getting the system in Romania up and running

which the EU cracked down.

Moreover the Dutch government fails to protect Whistleblower(on|Given that (10)(2e) is inthe position to effectively stop the punishment of| (16)(2e) | this is dispicable.

We have here nowa situation where the Dutch Ministry ofjustice, has set up a commission for investigation, but the real issues

have been kept excluded.

Sincerely

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org 

Warm regards

 

(10)(2e)   
www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org 
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(10)(2e)

bulten relkwijdte Wob-verzoek   
-----Oorsoronkelijk bericht-----

Van:| (10)(2e) ff (10)(2e)_ |@gmail.com>
Verzonden: vrijdag 15 november 2019 13:18

Aan, (19)(2€) q (10)(2e) (@commissiconderzoekinterlan delijxeadoptie.nl>
CC: Secretariaat Ei (10)(2e) _|@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>; Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

<{012*(@ commissie onderzoekinterlandelijk eadoptie.nl>
Onderwerp: FW: Reminder: Dutch / India adoption kidnapping case

FYI

-----Oriait je-----

From:| (10)(2e) (10)(2e) i@gmail.com]
Sent: Dienstag, T2. November 2019 14:40

To: | (10)(2e) |@minvenj.nl; (2 @minvenj.nl

 

Subject: Reminder: Dutch / India adoption kidnapping case

Dear Minister Dekker,

in the context of the Nieuwsuur program from last Sunday which covered the India scandal, i kindly request you to confirm receipt of my

email and send mea reply.

Sincerely

(10)(2e)

www.againsichildtrafficking.org

 

 
(10)(2e)

Dubbe! met 0350-354  
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Dubbel met 0350-354
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(10)(2e)

buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek   
van, (io(ze} | (10)(2e) |@gmail.com>

Verzonden: maandag 18 november 2019 07:35

(10)(2e) (10)(2e) @commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|>; Secretariaat

(10)(2e) [@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>; Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

(@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|>

Onderwerp: Ethiopia

http://www.againstchildtrafficking.org/wp-content/uploads/Second-Interim-Report-FINAL-redacted-for-distributiontannexures.pdf

       
 
 

 

  

 

This is the research and report regarding Ethiopia.

Of course we have more, including the evidence that the representative of Wereldkinderen flat out lied knowingly to the court.

This scandal was covered up by the Ministry of justice in connivance with Wereldkinderen.

Isn’t it strange that Ethiopia is excluded?

Best regards

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
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(10)(2e)

Buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek   
 Van: ACT '°x%+|@ againstchildtrafficking.org>

Verzonden: zaterdag 16 november 2019 08:17

Aan:| (10)(2€) |@minvenj.nl

CC: Secretariaat q (10)(2e) |@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>; Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
<{'%2e1@ commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>; (10)(28)

< (10)(22) @ commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>;| (19)(2e) |@minjenv.nl

Onderwerp: FW: Roots Searches/ FIOM
 

Dear Minister Dekker,

we very much appreciate, the lesser involvement of the FIOM/ ISS.

However we still have grave concerns with the way the ministry envisages the role of the FIOM/ ISS.

See below email communication.

Therefore kindly find attached a note regarding the conflict of interest.

Sincerely

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtraffickingorg 

Copy to: Joustra Commission

From: croyialeep BD/DSenI/J | (10)(2¢) @minjenv.nl]

Sent: Sonntag, 3. November 2019 15:49

To: ‘ACT’

ceo w=|—]-BD/DSenu/s
Subject: RE: Roots Searches / FIOM

Deerfaa
Thank you for sharing your concerns with us. I am pleased to receive this kind of input, since it allows alternatives

for rethought. As you know, we have already reconsidered the position of Fiom in our first proposal. Evaluation and

reflection on the plans would in the end be done by the Ministry of Justice, and we also decide about the spending
of the budget. We think that it is necessary to have an organization to coordinate all the plans, and also to give help
- where needed - when it comes to setting up a plan. Your e-mail suggests that you agree with this. However, in

your opinion, Fiom is not the right party to do this. I still believe that Fiom, as an independent knowledge institute,
is the organization best able to take on this role in the process. In my view, the cooperation with Fiom is aimed at

the facilitation of knowledge exchange whereby roots searches may be improved and initiatives in the same

countries get more aligned. In this sense, it is not a matter of competition. We are willing to be flexible when it

comes to deciding what exchange of information between the organizations and Fiom is actually needed.

I hope to have informed you sufficiently for now. It is my intention to send a letter with more information about this

hopefully in the next week.

 

Kind regards,

(10)(2e)

 

   
Van: ACT[| (10)(2e) |@againstchildtrafficking.org]

Verzonden: dinsdag 29 oktober 2019 11:04

Aan: (oygjoep BD/DSenJ/J

Onderwerp: Roots Searches/ FIOM
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Dea} (10)(2e) 

yesterday i had a very good phone conversation with] ove) Jand we are very glad to see that there is finally a

solution in the interests of the adoptee’s in sight.

However after some reflection about the phone call, we remain very concemed about the role of FIOM, even if they assist

us in writing the project proposals.

The FIOM is / was funded by the ministry ofjustice. Also for searches. The ISS network to which the FIOM belongs is

involved in searches. So to speak we are "competitors".

Sharing details about our organisation and working methods as well as finances with a competitor cannot be right.
The FIOM hasa clear conflict of interest and the ministry should not force us here to share everything with them.

We of course appreciate assistance in writing the proposals.
The ministry ofjustice could well hire an independent consultancy firm for this purpose.

In any case, it 1s the role of the mumstry to set the terms of reference.

For our organisation 1 can state, that if you set appropriate terms of reference, we will be able to hand in a proper proposal
accordingly.

Best regards,

 

 (10}(2e)   
www.againstchildtrafficking .org
 

For Indian adoptees: Roots searches

www.adoptecrightscouncil.org
 

 

Dit bericht kan mformatie bevatten die met voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht

abusieveliyk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwyderen. De Staat

aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het

elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

Ministerie van Justitie en Veiligheid

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent

to you by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no liability for

damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.

Ministry of Justice and Security
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buiten reikwijdte Waob-verzaek

 

-----O; jk bericht-----

Van:| (10)(2e) |< (10)(2e) |@gmail.com>
Verzonden: vrijdag 15 november 2019 13:18

Aan{ (10)(2e) ld (10)(2e) \@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijxeadoptie.nl>
CC: Secretariaat 4 (10)(2e) _|@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>; Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

<{012*(@ commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>
Onderwerp: FW: Regarding Roots

Dear —(10)(2e)

kindly scroll down, the email communication with the ministry essentially goes back to 2007.

| will forward a second email though it also relates to the same email thread.

 
 

 

Best regards
 

 (10\(2e   
-----Original Message-----

From:|  (10)(2e) [| —_(10)(2e) \@gmail.com]
Sent: Mittwoch, 13. November 2019 13:12

To: [(10)(2e) |@ min venj.nl; [(10)(2e) |@minjenv.nl
Subject: Regarding Roots

 

Dear Minister Dekker,

i didn't receive yet an acknowledgment of receipt nor a_reoly to my below email.

In the Nieuwsuur program was one adoptee featured, (10)(2e) who deserves answers to her questions. So do many others.

We can assist her and others in finding those answers.

 

 

(10)(2e)

happened.
  promised last week that a letter regarding the funding for searches will be sent out

*

next week “. This has not
 

Though we appreciate that (10)(2e) now essentially took the FIOM out, but we remain very concerned that the FIOM is still in for

assisting with the project proposals.
We believe the FIOM/ ISS has a to huge conflict of interest to be involved at all.

The delays lead to much suffering and confusion of adoptees.
Please ensure that funding is made avalaible at a very short notice.

Too much time has already passed.

Sincerel

(10)(2e)

childtrafficking.org

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: | (10\(2e) |Ce
{_(10)(2e) |@gmail.com>

Date: Oct 2019 at 3:04 PM

Subject: Regarding Roots

To: <$!0|@minvenj.ni>

 

Dear Minister Dekker,

it has come to our notice that the Joustra Commission will not look into issues and the trafficking regarding adoptions from India.

Further we learned that your ministry plans to give all the funding to the FIOM only.
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In the light of the motion passed by the dutch parliament on 4 september 2019 which also calls on the Dutch government to solve the

issue of childtrafficking, and the below communication, | request you to grant ACT/ ARC funding.

We assisted so far 48 adult adoptees with re-establishing their original identities

We get every day requests from adoptees for assistance. Often from very young adoptees, who don’t necessarily even have the

financial support of their adoptive parents.

Obviously the lack the financial resources.

Therefore | propose the following very practically orientated.

The Ministry ofjustice should fund us with 150.000 EUR for 2020.

In return we will take up cases cost free for the adoptees or adoptive families on a first come first server basis.

End of 2020 we together evaluate this project and likely would in the mid-run not more than a steady funding of 300.000 EUR per year

to be able to cost free solve cases.

Oneof the obstacles we faced to assist adoptees appropriately was now this week removed ( totally on our expenses) by the High
Court of Mumbai.

In fact this obstacle had been put in the CARA Guidelines in 2010, by the Partner of Wereldkinderen to stop our work.

That at a time where we closely cooperated with Wereldkinderen.

HC relief for Swiss national trying to trace her biological parents in India.

https :/Avww.hindustantimes.com/india-néews/hc-relief-for-swiss -national-trying-to-trace-her-biological-parents-in-india/story-

ZSimncqXQjOOHXclNvfoUN. htm!

We are officially allowed to conduct searches in India.

There is no time to waste. Adoptees suffer a great deal. Families in India suffer.

Relatives die, Trails go cold.

This whole issue drags on too long. FIOM /ISS has not solved any cases in India.

The indian partners of the dutch agencies, do only selectively help adoptees.

We work on several dutch cases, where i.e. Bal Anand / denies unlawfully the adoptees access to their adoption records and denies

them the right to know their identity.
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Kindly let me know at the earliest the way forward.

Sincerely

 

 (10)(2e)   
www.againsichildtrafficking.org

www.adopteerightscouncil.org

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: [| (10)(2e) ]<_(19)(2e) gmail.com>
Date: Wed, 26 Jun 2019, 06:04

Subject: Dutch / India adoption kidnapping case

To: <0|@minvenj.ni>

Dear Minister Sander Dekker,

In 2007 Netwerk TV exposed the
,
Rahul

“

scandal.

Minister Hirsch Balling ordered an investigation. Howeverthe agency Meiling was cleared, the ombudsman couldn't find any fault with

the administration.

Secretary of State Mr. Teeven, also informed the parliament only rudimentary about the fact that the child was indeed kidnapped.

Now after 12 years it is no longer deniable.

http:/www.againstchildtrafficking org/2019/06/kidnapping-for-adoption-proven-guilty-as-charged/

We request you to take the appropriate actions and initiate a broader investigation into the adoptions from India. How many of the other

50 children from Malaysian Social Service may have been kidnapped ?

In particular your ministry should assist the indian family to at least meet their now adult son once.

 Likewise your ministry should request the OM to initiate a criminal investigation into the functioning of Meiling and especially of nape)
(10)(2e)

We have documents, which clearly prove, that the adoptive parents paid twice the adoption fee. That with knowledge of Meiling. ( can
be made available on request)
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The full fle can be accessed here:

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1 9N01w37OHsc_Xjrnt224N9rUnDzjRmzT

Further in 2007 we provided dutch authorities with extensive evidence of gross malpractices if not outright criminal activity regarding

adoptions from India.

Your ministry has so far ignored this completly.

| already informed your ministry on 6th June, but it seems to be ignored. They don’t even ask for the full information.

The email communication is attached below.

Kindly confirm receipt of this email and the file and inform us about the actions taken.

Sincerely

 

 (10)(2e)   

www.againstchildtrafficking.org

www.adopteerightscouncil.org

On Fri, 7 Jun 2019, 15:06 1ov2ey})(2e) | <{__(10)(2e) @minjenv.nl> wrote:

Pear

Hox) |

 

Thank you for the information you sent me. We would like to speak to you about the work you do in India. We are convinced that we are

able to do so through videoconferencing. If you can inform us on your availability we would be pleased to make an appointment.

Sincerely,

(10)(2e)

Van: ACT [| (10\(2e) |@againstchildtrafficking.org]
Verzonden: donderdag 6 juni 2019 21:38
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Aan| 19126) })(2e)
Onderwerp: RE: Invitation videoconference
 

Dear (10)(2e)

 

  kindly reming[»ep (10)(2e) lof the below email from = (10)(2e)_—f.  

Also do informe (oye) __ pf this:

http://www.again stchildtrafficking.org/2019/06/kidnapping-for-adoption-proven-guilty-as-charged/

If the ministry of justice is serious about assisting adoptees, | am convinced that the ministry of justice can find the money for my travel

expenses so that we can have a serious exchange of information.

Sincerely

 

(10)(2e)   
www.againstchildtrafficking.org

www.adopteerightscouncil.org

  

Von: | foed(70y(2€) (10)(2e) |@inspectiejz.nl]
 

Gesendet: Freitag, 19. Oktober 2007 12:15

An (10)(2e)

Ce! (10)
(10)(2e)

Betreff: investigation adoption India

 

   

0715



The Inspectorate for Youth Care has completed the investigation regarding the adoptions from India by means of MSS during the

period
1995-2002 by Stichting Meiling. The report will be published on our website, www.inspectiejeugdzorg.nl, in november, | expect.

We have used the information you supplied in so far the contents ofthe files and CD's you had selected and of your mails were relevant

to our investigation. As you know, we investigated, as requested by the Ministry of Justice, how Stichting Meiling has checked her

contact MSS in the above mentioned years and how Stichting Meiling reacted when newsofalleged illegal acting by MSS spread. The

inspectorate has not investigated any individual case.

On behalf of (10)(2e)
|
the project managerofthe investigation of the Inspectorate for Youth Care into the activities of Stichting

Meiling, | thank you again for coming to our office, for handing over the two folders and CD’s and for clarifying the contents.

 
 

We would like to inform you that we have handed over the information you gave us to the Ministry of Justice

we think it might be relevant for other investigations the ministry has commissioned or will be commissioning i

(10)(2e) ), as
ure.

Sincerely yours,

 

(10)(2e)   

 

(10}(2e)   

Ondersteunend inspecteur

Inspectie Jeugdzorg

Sint Jacobsstraat 16
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Postbus 483

3500 AL Utrecht

 

T (10)(2e)   
E [(10)(2e) |@inspectiejz.nl

I www.inspectiejeugdzorg.nl

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent ofdit bericht abusievelijk aan u is

toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De Staat aanvaardt geen

aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het elektronisch verzenden van

berichten.

This message may contain information thatis not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you by
mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no liability for damage of any kind resulting
from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.

From: (10)(4i0,2) -| (10)(2e) (10)(2e) @minjenv.nl]
Sent: Donnerstag, 6. Juni 2019 17:41

:

@againstchildtrafficking.org’
Subject: Invitation videoconference

 

 

Thank you for your e-mail. The ministry of Justice and Security would very much like to speak to you about how to do searches in India.

Since you are not in the Netherlands at the moment, we would like to invite you to a videoconference. If you agree to this, we would like

to ask yau to inform us on your availability so we can make the arrangements for a videoconference.

Sincerely,

On behalf of (10)(2e) ;

(10)(2e)
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beleidsmedewerker | policy officer

Ministerie van Justitie en Veiligheid | Ministry of Justice and Security Directoraat-Generaal Straffen en Beschermen| Directorate-

General for Punishment and Protection Turfmarkt 147 | 2511 DP | Den Haag Postbus 20301 | P.O. Box 20301 | 2500 EH | Den Haag |
The Netherlands

Tel: +31 (___(10)(2e)

(10)(2e)  |@minvenj.nl

www.rijksoverheid.nl/venj

Voor e€n veilige en rechtvaardige samenleving

Warm regards
 

(10)(2e)   
www. india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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(10)(2e)

buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek   
Vani (10)(2e) (10)(2e) |@gmail.com>

Verzonden: zaterdag 16 november 2019 11:03
 

Aan: (10)(28) ; (10)(2e) |@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|>

CC: Secretariaat < (10)(2¢) ~|@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>; Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|> 
Onderwerp: India 2007

In 2007 | submitted this Dossier as CD and as hardcopy,

 

(10)(2e)   
to the Inspectie Jeugdzorg, and the Ministry of Justice (foe Goyer]

The file is in the possession offoxe}i (10)(2e)

Due to the very strange, likely intentionally very narrow terms of references, nothing has ever been done about this.

Of course, this was just our research regarding India, till 2007.

Meanwhile it’s 12 years later and there is more.

Let me know whether you may extend it to India and we will send you much more.

Hopefully though, you will be in a position to compensate some of the expenses.

It’s very expensive to research abroad in the field.

Kindly confirm that you have been able to download the dossier.

Sincerely

 

(10)(2e)   
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Van: (10)(2e)_ |@gmail.com>

 

Verzonden: zaterdag 16 november 2019 10:02

Aan:

cc: Secretariaat; Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Archive Intemational Social Service

Bijlagen: NL-HaNA_2.19.059.ead.pdf

Dear(in2d (10)(2e)

We have trouble accessing this file in the Nationaal Archief.

https://www.nationaalarchief.nl/onderzoeken/archief/2.19.059? activeTab=zoekresultaat&searchlerm=Internationa

I%20social%20Service
 

| hope it’s easier for the commission.

Best regards
(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: (0)2e)_|@gmail.com>

Verzonden: donderdag 10 september 2020 10:53

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: To Mr. Joustra: Aanleiding instellen commissie

Bijlagen: 2019-02-19 Conceptverslag ronde tafel belangengroepen adoptie.pdf

Dear|  (10)(2e)

from this document it becomes clear that the WOB’s lead to the establishment of the Committee.

We briefed the different organisations on how to use the WOB’s.

| take note of the fact that you refuse to meet with ACT.

Sincerely

 

 (10)(2e)   
Aanleiding instellen commissie

JenV legt uit wat de aanleiding was voor het instellen van een commissie. Dit

waren onder andere de vele Wob-verzoeken over adopties uit het verleden.

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From:{ (oye)BD/DSenJ/TenB <_(0)@e) __@minvenj.nl>
Date: Fri, 8 Mar 2019, 18:51

Subject: Conceptverslag bijeenkomst belangengroepen adoptie

To:|oye)|BD/CBI/JIZ <|__{00)@e)__minvenj.n'>
 

Geachte betrokkenen,

Bij deze stuur ik u het conceptverslag van de bijeenkomst van afgelopen 19 februari waar u bij
aanwezig was. Ik verzoek u om binnen 5 werkdagen te reageren indien er volgensu feitelijke

onjuistheden in het verslag staan. U kunt deze onjuistheden per e-mail aan mij kenbaar maken.

Zodra het verslag definitief is vastgesteld worden alle bijlagen aan het verslag toegevoegd, namelijk
het declaratieformulier voor binnenlandse reiskosten en de input van de belangengroepen die niet

aanwezig konden of wilden zijn. Het definitieve verslag wordt zowel aan u als aan de belangengroepen
die afwezig waren toegestuurd. Ook wordt het verslag inclusief de bijlagen gedeeld met de commissie.

Ik danku alvast hartelijk voor uw input.

Met vriendelijke groet,
 

 (10)(2e)   
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 isterie van Justitie en Veiligheid M
Directoraat-Generaal Straffen en Beschermen

Directie Codrdinatie Financién, Bedrijfsvoering en Juridische Zaken

Turfmarkt 147 | 2511 DP | Den Haag | N.25

Postbus 20301 | 2500 EH | Den Haag
 

«fgg Coizes

Goze) @minveni.n!

www. riiksoverheid nl/venj

Voor een vellige en rechtvaardige samenleving

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht

abusievelijk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De

Staat aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden

aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

Ministerie van Justitie en Veiligheid

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee orif this message

was sent to you by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no

liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.

Ministry of Justice and Security
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

Onderwerp:

Covey |@gmail.com>
woensdag 16 september 2020 18:45

Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
Fwd: 6000$ for facilitator

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From; (10)(2e) (10)(2e) gmail.com>
 

Date: Tue 27. Jun 2017 at 13:27

Subject: Fwd: 6000$ for facilitator

Just got word from (10)(2e) jJabout another mother looking for her children - adopted to Austria (2006)

 gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message
----------

  

From:L_(10)(2e)

Date: 2007-12-06 2: ¥
 (10)(2e)

Subject: 6000$ for facilitator

(10)(2e)@gmail.com>, | (10)(2e) |</%2+@wereldkinderen.nl>, (10)(2e)

<__(0)2e)@gmail.com>
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os Wrirklich heftig finde ich dass der

nepalisische Mitarbeiter in Kambodscha pro Adoption ein Erfolgs-Honorar von

6000 US-Dollar bekommen hat”

As far as I know, the name of the facilitator is (10)(2e)

based in Agra and handled the Nepal Program

for FFY, for ICCO and the Spanish. He also did Indian adoptions of course as

well as Cambodia.

He is also facilitator for the US agency Crossroads.

 Ile is Indian,

| 10)2e) [probably knows him, as he also facilitated adoption from Precious

Moments in Hyderabad and funnelled money through a separate trust to the

organisation run by the Director General of Police’s wife  
charged with Childtrafficking.

[_coe) hdopted her own kids

from there.

(10)(2e)  who was
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Reds

 

 

   

(10)(2e)

(10)(2e)

Autor:

(10)(2e)

Datum Uhrzeit:

28.10.2007 14:52

Hallo ihr Lieben!

ich glaube es geht gar nicht so sehr ums Geschaft, sondern einfach ums
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Uberleben des Vereins und darum, dass sich natiirlich niemand so gerne

Scheitern, Schuld oder Fehler eingesteht.

Und family4 you hat viele Fehler gemacht, unglaublich viele. Dass sie sich fiir

die Zukunft vorgenommen haben professioneller zu arbeiten glaube ich aufs Wort.

Nur: es kennen sich die dsterreichischen Jugenamter und Beamten wirklich

erschreckend wenig in den Landern -aus denen adoptiert wird - aus.

so kann family viel erzahlen, viel in ihr Licht riicken, es gibt ja auch gute

Vernetzungen, und kann dabei Athiopien als Adoptionsland fiir Osterreicher

killen, und auch bridge de facto kalt stellen, einen Verein, der defacto NICHT

in cinem Einzelfall so drastisch versagt hat wic family.

Mir wirde es an Stelle familys mit dieser Strategie nicht so gut gehen, ich

wurde mich ziemlich mies fihlen

Und Athiopien wird von den meisten westlichen Landern sehr wohl als

akzeptables Adoptionsland gesehen.

Prinzipiell finde ich aber gut, dass hohe Sicherheitsstandards in Adoptionen in

Zukunft in O von den Behorden festgelegt werden. Hier muss man allerdings

vermutlich manchmal ein bisschen zwischen den Kulturen dolmetschen, weil in
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einem Entwicklungsland wird dir niemand eine giiltige Geburtsurkunde neben das

Findelkind legen.

Noch einmaL Fur viele unrichtigen Angaben im betroffenen Fall ist der

Mitarbeiter von family verantwortlich, er hat mit Waisenhadusern

zusammengearbeitet, die nicht so korrekt arbeiten wie die grofen religidsen

Waisehauser mit denen bridge arbeitet- family hat ihm keine Vorgabe gegeben,

mit welchen Waisenhausern er arbeiten darf, weil sie sich im Land nicht gut

genug ausgekannt haben, um diese Vorgaben itiberhaupt machen zu kénnen.

In einem Dritte-Weltland hangt viel am Waisenhaus, mit dem zusammengearbeitet

wird. Zockt es eifrig ab von den Adoptiveltern oder finanziert es sich anders.

z.B. tiber groBe Orden?

family hat hier schon beinahe fahrlassig agiert. Der Mitarbeiter hatte offenbar

keine guten Kontakte zu genau den seridsen groBen Waisenhausern mit denen

bridge arbeitet und family hat es nicht tiberpriift und kontrolliert und ihm

blind vertraut.

Der Héhepunkt der Frechheit war wohl, dass von einer -eh der letzten Gruppe von

Adoptiveltern aus Athiopien -300 Euro pro Kind mitten im Adoptionsprozess

nachverlangt wurden, weil die Kinder angeblich aus einem Waisenhaus im Stiden

nach Addis gebracht wurden.- fiir den Transport - Diese Eltern haben iibrigens

Adoptionsvertrage mit Waisenhausern in Addis! Wenn Kinder vom Land ins

Waiscnhaus nach Addis kommen und dann adoptiert werden, ist das ansonsten in

5
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Athiopien in keinster Weise tiblich, dass hier Transportkosten den Adoptiveltern

nachverrechnet werden!

Aber auf meiner family-Fehler-Liste ist das einer der geringeren.

Wrirklich heftig finde ich dass der nepalisische Mitarbeiter in Kambodscha pro

Adoption ein Erfolgs-Honorar von 6000 US-Dollar bekommen hat (auch das Honorar

des athiopischen Mitarbeiters war tiberhoht, aber nicht so drastisch).

Also ich hoffe die MALI wir in Wien in Hinkunft genauer darauf schauen was

family macht z.B. in den Landern Ecuador und Philippinen.

Aus den Philippinen kommen hauptsachlich Buben tiber 2 Jahren zur Adoption. Wenn

ein Kind bereits iiber 2 Jahre in einem richtigen 3.-Weltwaisenhaus war, kann es

schwerst hospitalisiert sein - ich kenne so einen Fall eines indischen

Madchens. Werden die Adoptwerber auf so etwas vorbereitet sein oder tretfen

hier wieder falsche, auch sehr naive, Vorstellungen auf schwierige Kinder und

die nachsten Abstiirze sind vorprogrammiert?

Ist das Adoptionsprogramm dort tatsachlich so sicher, dass es man es vom

Schreibtisch in Wien aus betreiben kann?

Meine Freundin erzahlt mir dass es auf den Philippinen unbeschreiblich grausame

Sitten und Kriminalitat gibt. Es sei gar nicht notig zu adoptieren, man kénne

sich jederzeit ein Kind von einem Arzt, der in Amerika seine Lizenz verloren

hat, kaufen, der bestatigt dann, dass man es selbst geboren hat
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Soviel zu den anderen sicheren Adoptionslandern, die family im Programm hat.

Aber das ist ja dann die Sache der Stadt Wien.

Einen weiteren anderen Kritikpunkt an family habe ich insofern, als in der

Landerbetreuung noch immer vereinzelt Mitarbeiterinnen beschaftigt sind, die

keinerlei Ausbildung in der Arbeit mit Menschen (Sozialarbeit oder Psychologie)

haben. und die sich dementsprechend im Umgang mit den unter Druck stehenden und

Druck erzeugenden Adoptwerbern schwer tun.

das ist bei einem ehrenamtlich tatigen Verein in Ordnung, aber bei einem

Verein, bei dem ich doch betrachtliche Summen fiir Dossierbetreuung zahle ist es

nicht in Ordnung, dass ich bloB deswegen nicht mit der Betreuerin in Streit

gerate, weil ich sclber ganz gut mit Menschen umgchen kann - sic hingegen

nicht.

ein weiterer und auch schon mein letzter Kritikpunkt betiMf auch die Projekte

von familyforyou - diese scheinen mir zumindest was Athiopien betrifft auch

nicht durchdacht zu scin. -das Patenschaftsprojckt ist cin Projckt, wo man cin

bestimmtes Patenkind zugeteilt bekommt - sinnvoller sind aber Patenschaftsprojekte,

wo das Geld in einen Topf kommt und dann je nach Bedurftigkeit in einer Gruppe

von Teilnehmern verteilt wird. So kénnen die Ressourcen besser genutzt werden.

Auch, dass das Waisenhaus, das von family finanziert wird, nur fiir Buben ist,

finde ich absoluit nicht gut in einem Land, wo zwischen 70 un 75% der
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weiblichen Bevélkerung Analphabetinnen sind. Hier meinte family immer, es

hatten die athiopischen Behérden ohne ihr Wissen die Buben reingesetzt. mag ja

sein, aber warum war denn niemand vom Verein langerfrisitg vor Ort und hat die

Bedingungen dort ordentlich mit den athiopischen Behérden verhandelt? waren das

doch schnelle Alibi-Projekte, damit man adoptieren darf oder ist man da

wirklich mit Herz bei der Sache gewesen?

Versteh mich nicht falsch - ich finde es gut, dass es family gegeben hat, weil

viele Kinder
,
die sonst weniger Chancen hatten nach O kommen konnten, aber ich

bin nicht bereit ihnen deswegen alles zu verzeihen.

Ich denke es wird ihnen auch nur von den Behérden soviel verziehen, weil sie

einerseits gute Selbstdarsteller sind, auch gute Kontakt haben, aber auch und

vor allem deshalb, weil es viele Kinderwunscheltern gibt, die auch in Zukunft

Vereine brauchen werden.

Ich wirde mir aber wiinschen dass es neuc Verein gibt, dic viel innere gute

qualitative Substanz haben.

Das Agieren nach der gescheiteren Adoption von family gegentiber dem

Adoptionsland Athiopien finde ich aber nach wie vor indiskutabel und

letztklassig.

Liebe GriiBe

 

 (10)(2e)   
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Warm regards

(10)(2e)  
WWW.india. againstchildtrafficking.org
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5-3-2020 E-mail (10)(2e) Outlook

 

(10)(2e)

(10)(2e)

 Buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek

(10)(2e)   
Van|  (10)2e) _| (10)(2e)_J@gmail.com>

Verzonden: Saturday, November 16, 2019 10:32:22 AM

Aan: (10)(2e) [ (10)(2e)  }@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>

CC: Secretariaat <[__(10)(2e)  Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>; Commissie onderzoek

interlandelijke adoptie <[120@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nI>

Onderwerp: Terre des Hommes - Nationaal Archief

Dear{iv2)(10)(2e)

For your kind information.

https://www.nationaalarchief.nl/onderzoeken/archief/2.05.313/inventaris?inventarisnr=8909 

e B,Codearchief

o 7, Sociale aangelegenheden
« 72, Sociale en medische hulp
=

724, Jeugdzorg
* 724.3, Zorg voor pleegkinderen

Hommes). 1965-1974 pak

Best regards

 

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
   
 

https://outlook. office .com/mail/AQMkAGJhMzMAZWIzZO SO4MWE1LTQ1YTgtODezMi0zNzIkYWZIM2YZNzIALgAAA1zhAKeY %2BHxEkqccUMB3u.., 1/1
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11-3-2020 E-mail (10)(2e) Outlook

 

(10)(2e)

(10)(2e) Buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek   
Van: ACT <|1ov2e(@ againstchildtrafficking.org>
Verzonden: Wednesday, July 10, 2019 8:38:17 PM

Aan: Secretariaat <{__(10)(2e) _ Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|>

Onderwerp: RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie / documentaries

Dear | (10)(2e)

Here in order to back up at least partially what | said | send you links to serious documentaries with regards to

the Netherlands which are either full or partially based on our work / research.

https://www.vpro.nl/argos/media/afleveringen/2018/Roelie-Post.html

https://www.vpro.nl/argos/speel~POMS_VPRO_082499~reconstructie-van-een-adoptie-argos~.html 

https://www.vpro.nl/argos/speel~POMS VPRO 345779~%adoptie-markt-van-corruptie-en-geluk-argos~.html 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RNkQJZ80ALc&t=31s

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1HoUVIHJAUes

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4Mb5H7193ik&t=3 156s 

https://www.youtube.com/watch ?v=vBlo-2lxx-s&t=58s

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BSFOruU-i0gk&t=14s

https://www.npostart.nl/2doc/18-03-2019/VPWON_1275462

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yhaqqKfzoVul&t=44s

Rahul case:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KLp89Lz7030&t=2s

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=LW5f5BacOns&t=29s

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1pof_ SOoFgO

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xXMOqGGJzhxM&t=6s

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TJESrRXTJfs&t=19s 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EjOBvsDafS8&t=1s

https:/outlook. office .com/mail/deeplink?version=2020030202.19&popoutv2=1 &leanbootstrap=1 14
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11-3-2020 E-mail-| — (10)(2e) Qutlook

There are of course more documentaries in relation to other countries, such as US, Australia
, Germany, Italy,

Denmark
,
Sweden.

I think a good start is to watch all the above. As discussed if we find a way of cooperation, we are ready to

share the detailed information and more with you.

While driving back it came to my mind that you should speak to} —_(10)(2e) She was a longterm
Wereldkinderen worker, until we started cooperating and investigation the practices in the field.

[__ oe) Dziggo.nl

Also here the review of Helene van Beek of the Thesis of Elvira Loibl

https://www.facebook.com/uai.nederland/photos/a.684010491710992/2043611785750849/?

type=3&theater

and then the story of — (10)(2e) __|l facilitated the search and the reunion as well as this film about it.

https://www.youtube.com/watch ?v=ZTZHlevkxqM

Sincerely

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org 

www.adopteerightscouncil.org

From: Secretariaat [[____(10(2e)_—s Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl]
Sent: Dienstag, 9. Juli 2019 16:28

To: ACT

Subject: RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

 

 

Dear|

Following up on our telephone conversation at noon today, | hereby confirm our meeting tomorrow at 13.00

in The Hague.

(10)(2e) | the projectleader, will also be present.
 

The adress is: Raad voor de rechtspraak, Kneuterdijk 1, 2514EM Den Haag. Meeting room KN 01.

Nearby parking garage is: Interparking Museumkwartier, Korte Voorhout 2P, 2511 EK Den Haag.

From the parking to Kneuterdijk 1 is a 1 to 2 minute walk.

Looking forward to meeting you tomorrow.

Regards
 

(10)(2e)   

Van: ACT<il1oe@againstchildtrafficking.org>
Verzonden: dinsdag 9 juli 2019 12:11

Aan: Secretariaat <secretariaat@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|>

Onderwerp: Re: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Dear (10)(2e)

https:/outlook. office .com/mail/deeplink?version=2020030202.19&popoutv2=1 &leanbootstrap=1 a4
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41-3-2020 E-mail| (10)(2e) _| utlook

I just tried calling you.

Basically today you can reach me well.

Best regards

(10)(2e)

On Tue, 9 Jul 2019, 11:37 Secretariaat, <__o@e)_ Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl> wrote:

Good morning taiov(ze)_|
Thank you for responding this fast.

You can reach me under +1__(ox2er

| can also call you it that suits you better.

Regards.

Qutlook voor iOS downloaden

  

Van: ACT <(oG\@againstchildtrafticking.org>
Verzonden: Tuesday, July 9, 2019 11:15:46 AM

Aan: Secretariaat

Onderwerp: RE: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Dearfae)(10)(2e)

how can i reach you by phone ?

You can reach me under} (10)(2e)

Sincerely

www.againstchildtrafficking.org 

From: Secretariaat[___——(10)(2e)Ss Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl]

Sent: Montag, 8. Juli 2019 17:23

To: [19¢:(@againstchildtrafficking.org

Subject: commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

 

 

Geachte} (10)(2e)   
Zoals u weet heeft de minister voor Rechtsbescherming een commissie ingesteld die onderzoek

doet naar de rol en betrokkenheid van de Nederlandse overheid bij mogelijke misstanden die in

het verleden bij interlandelijke adopties hebben plaatsgevonden. De commissie wordt geleid door

de heer mr. T.H.J. (Tjibbe) Joustra en bestaat verder uit mevrouw prof. dr. B.A. (Beatrice) de Graaf

en de heer mr. G.J.H. (Bert-Jan) Houtzagers.

In dit kader van het onderzoek zou ik graag op korte termijn met u een afspraak maken voor een

kennismaking en oriénterend gesprek. Dat kan op een locatie waar uw voorkeur naar uitgaat. Het

gesprek zal ongeveer anderhalf uur duren. Namens de commissie zal ook| (10)(2e)

(projectleider) aanwezig zijn.
 

Graag hoor ik van u. Als u het handiger vindt telefonisch een afspraak te maken kan dat ook.

In dat geval verzoek ik u een telefoonnummer door te geven waarop u bereikbaar bent, met

eventueel de tijden die u het beste schikken.

https:/outlook. office .com/mail/deeplink?version=2020030202.19&popoutv2=1 &leanbootstrap=1 B4
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(10)(2e)

https:/outlook. office .com/mail/deeplink?version=2020030202.19&popoutv2=1 &leanbootstrap=1 44
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(10)(2e)
 

 
 

 Buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek

 

Van: ACT <{t(@againstchildtrafficking.org>
Verzonden: zondag 10 januari 2021 09:14

Aan: Info | Wereldkinderen <[czewereldkinderen.nl>; [(i0(2e) Dminvenj.nll———(10y(2e)
< (10)(2e) b@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>

Onderwerp: Suicide of | (10)(2e) |
 

Dear Minister,

Dear Mr. Joustra,

it is with a heavy heart that i have to inform you, that| (10)(2e) succeeded this year with her suicide.

This is the girl i mentioned in below email who had attempted suicide twice in 2019.

She was desperately searching for her mother.

We definitely could have solved her search case already in 2015 / 2016.

However DNA India ({ covee) | then board of UAI, had advised her to do it herself.

He knew very well that it’s mission impossible and that we can do it.

It was a bad advice.

 

  | also found out that she was once client of (10)(2e) who does Trauma Therapy, systemic family therapy
under the guise of coaching.

 

Also 2 dutch south korean adoptees committed suicide.

| request you to start an investigation into the root causes of the suicides and how they can be prevented in the

future.

Kindly reply this time to my email. My previous emails were not replied too.

Sincerely
 

 (10)(2e)   
www.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

www.adopteerightscouncil.org
 

OnThu 2. Jan 2020 at 13:23, ACT <{i02e@againstchildtrafficking.org> wrote:
 

Dear Minister,
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Beste

over the holidays a Wereldkinderen adoptee from India has twice attempted suicide.

This is likely partially the result of the fact that Bal Anand/ World Children Welfare Trust
,
fools around adoptees

regarding searches.

 

  | remind you of the fact that Wereldkinderen knows since 2008 how badly Bal Anand ; (10)(2e) and the

agencies organised in the Federation of agencies in Maharashtra treat adoptees.
 

| request the Minister to ask all documentation from Wereldkinderen regarding the cooperation ACT had regarding
Roots in the period 2008 - end 2009.

It has all been documented.

Further i’d like to point out that aiding and abetting suicide is a crime in India.

One of our search cases is being stalled and frustrated by (10)(2e) since 2,5 years.

We notified World Children Welfare Trust about the suicide attempt and if anything happens to the adoptee we

legally represent we will press criminal charges against your Indian partner.

The delay in providing proper assistance to adoptees has claimed too many lives already.

It is 100 percent the fault of the Ministry of justice and Wereldkinderen that Wereldkinderen does have incomplete
files.

No original Birth Certificates.

No relinquishment document.

Not even the full copy of the guardianship application with annexes filed by the Wereldkinderen a representative in

the name of the adoptive parents in India.

Every adoptee deserves a complete file, which Wereldkinderen doesn’t have.

Sincerely

(10)(2e)

WWW.againstchildtrafficking.org

On Tue 17. Dec 2019 at 14:23, Info | Wereldkinderen <|cooPwereldkinderen.nl> wrote:

Beste| (103(2e) |

 

 

Hartelijk dank voorje e-mail. |k heb je vraag gedeeld met een paar van onze medewerkers om te achterhalen wat

wij kunnen betekenen. Helaas staan de kerstdagen voor de deur en ik verwacht dat ik pas in begin 2020 een

antwoord heb (aanstaande donderdag is mijn laatste werkdag in 2019).

Ik hou je op de hoogte.

Met vriendelijke groet,
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 (10)(2e)   

From: ACT <(oe@againstchildtrafficking.org>

Sent: donderdag 12 december 2019 08:29

To: Info | Wereldkinderen <[1920Pwereldkinderen.nl>

Subject: searches

 

Dea

 

your partner in India,

 

 (10)(2e) refuses cooperation in several search case which are with us  

| would like to know, if you are willing to assist us and the respective Wereldkinderen adoptees.

You can reach me on (10)(2e) oday.

As said yesterday i have a long history with Wereldkinderen and tried to assist Wereldkindere to set up a roots

program from 2008 -2009.

Best regards

(10)(2e)  
www.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

www.adopteerightscouncil.org
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Best regards,

 

(10)(2e)   
www.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

For Indian adoptees: Roots searches

www.adopteerightscouncil.org
 

Best regards,

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

For Indian adoptees: Roots searches

www.adopteerightscouncil.org
 

Best regards,

 

 (10)(2e)   
www.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

For Indian adoptees: Roots searches

www.adopteerightscouncil.org
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5-3-2020 E-mail Outlook

 

 

 

 
(10)(2e)

(Pyeh

(10)(2e)

Buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek

(10)(2e)

(10)(2e)

(10)(2e)

Buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek

(10)(2e)   
van; (10)(2e) (10)(2e) _|@gmail.com>

Verzonden: vrijdag, november 15, 2019 1:18 PM

Aan: (10)(2e)

CC: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie; Secretariaat

Onderwerp:The India
"

Rahul" scandal / India

Dear224y40)(2e) 4

Following our phone conversation here the promised email.

Under this link you can download the convictionofthe traffickers in the Malaysian Social Service case.

 

(10)(2e)
 

Maybe it makes sense if the Joustra Commission investigates what dutch officials may have done wrong.

Personally | don’t see much sense in the Joustra Commission investigating this.

All what needs to happen, is that the Minister acknowledges that this happened and request the Openbaare

Ministerie to open a broader criminal investigation extending to India and into the conduct of Meiling and

possible involvement of dutch officials.

https://outlook. office .com/mail/AQMkAGJhMzMAZWIzZO SO4MWE1LTQ1YTgtODezMi0zNzIkYWZIM2YZNzIALgAAA1zhAKeY %2BHxEkqccUMB3u.., 1/2
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5-3-2020 E-mail - (10)(2e) |Outlook   
As part of it the OM can request via letter rogatory assistance from the indian criminal investigation agency

CBI.

The adoptive families, the adopted now adult children, can request their cases to be investigated by the OM.

The Indian criminal investigation agency CBI can then verify the documents and look into each case.

Additionally the Ministry can fund ACT / ARC and we can equally assist the families and adoptees with their

searches and hopefully the reunions.

We are also in a position, to push the Indian government to set up a local DNA Database, so that even cases

where the paperwork was totally concocted can be solved.

It’s all not rocket science.

It’s just obvious that since now almost 14 years the ministry of justice has no interest in the fact that any truth

comes out.

Just a total cover up.

For the rest of India, answers on whether the adoptions were conducted in line with the existing legal
framework can only be found, if one is able to trace back the indian families.

You cannot even do it from the desk in the Netherlands.

The Wereldkinderen Partners are uncooperative. That is a big fight we fight since many years.

Though we solved some Dutch cases, and can provide you detailed case studies on request.

First and foremost ACT needs funding to be able to fight it through in India and assist the adoptees.

In general you could investigate for India from the Desk in NL, whether Wereldkinderen has complete files.

You will find out, Wereldkinderen hasn’t.

Wereldkinderen doesn’t have:

Birthcertificate

Petition filed in the Bombay High Court,

Annexures to the petition such as:

Relinquishment paper

Or abandonment declaration ofJuvenile Welfare Board.

Here definitely the ministry of justice as well as the foreign affairs ministry which issued the visa’s
,
have done

very wrong.

This failure effectively erased the identity of of most indian adult adoptees and makes searches so very

difficult.

The Dutch state violated the rights of the children and their right to know their origins, systematically.

To verify my claim is very easy. Just check randomly 100 files of Wereldkinderen. — which likely they will not

provide and cite privacy reasons.

The adoptees ought to be compensated financially for this. A significant lump sum.

Sincerely

www.againstchildtrafficking.org

www.adopteerightscouncil.org

https://outlook. office .com/mail/AQMkAGJhMzMAZWIzZO SO4MWE1LTQ1YTgtODezMi0zNzIkYWZIM2YZNzIALgAAA1zhAKeY %2BHxEkqccUMB3u.., 2/2
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Van: ACT <t10)2¢@ againstchildtrafficking.org>

 

   

Verzonden: woensdag 22 april 2020 05:44

Aan:
(10)(2e)

Onderwerp: Re: Committee

DearfZ (10)(2e)

Could you explain why the idea of a committee of experts was abandoned?

Further in the context of transparency kindly explain to me the exact role off@@) (10)(2e)

| would also like to have a copy of the communication and contract which you have made with him.

The reason for my interest and why this is in the public interest, is tha
is

a Spindoctor of

 
the VVD. A party who clearly disagrees for example with the subsidiarity principle under the UNCRC.

It’s further a conflict of interest and certainly lowers the confidence in the commission that you needa

spindoctor.

Kindly make those documents public accessible.

Sincerely
 

 (10)(2e)   
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7-1-2020 E-mail -

(10)(2e) Outlook

Correction: Committee Investigating Intercountry Adoption in the past
- reminder

draft interview report

ACT <[co2{@againstchildtrafficking.org>
Vr 20-12-2019 09:05

Aan: (10)(2e) (10)(2e)  }@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|>; Secretariat

<[__(0}(2e) _Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>

Dear(®2) (49)(2e)

  

 

   
i made a freudian mistake.

“creating a convention which conflicts with the Hague Adoption Convention”

It should of course read :

“

creating a convention which conflicts with the UNCRC”

Sincerely

(10)(2e)  
From: ACT [i (10)(2e) @againstchildtrafficking.org]
Sent: Freitag, 20. Dezember 2019 08:18

To:|—(10)(2e)_—_—‘|Secretariaat
Subject: Re: Committee Investigating Intercountry Adoption in the past - reminder draft interview report

 

Dea ted (10)(2e) (ee
 

after some deliberations, I for now don’t even want the report on file.

The meeting was intended to find a way of cooperation with the commission.

However as it stands today, none of the serious issues raises by ACT in the last 2 decades is being
looked into.

Not India, not Ethiopia, not China, not Romania or how the dutch authorities could involve

themselves in creating a convention which conflicts with the Hague Adoption Convention.

Further, the involvement of the FIOM / International Social Service isn’t looked into either and we

are now faced, with the ministry appointing them as the expertise , knowledge center and coordinator

on searches.

To be frank, this is all a scandal!

Unless the Commission changes the approach taken, i don’t see any reason why the meeting report or

any information provided by me should be on file.

I explicitly withdraw my consent for this.

Tn case the commission, changes it s mind and broadens the investigation, certainly I will change that

then too and be available to provide further in depths information as well as finalising this report.

Kindly inform me about any changes.

Best regards

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org 

https://outlook.office .com/mail/deeplink?version=2019123003.04&popoutv2=1 1/2
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7-1-2020 E-mail { (10)(2e) Outlook

On Wed, 18 Dec 2019 at 3:31 PM, Secretariaat

<_(10)(2e)  Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nI> wrote:

Dearleie4 (10)2e)

On 10 July 2019 you have been interviewed by fous (10)(2e) and 1022)
of the Committee Investigating Intercountry Adoption in relation to our investigation into the role

and responsibility of the Dutch government with respect to the intercountry adoption of children.

The investigators have detailed this conversation in a draft interview report. This report was sent

for verify
on 26 September 2019. Unfortunately we have not received a response yet.

 

 

 

Wewould like to ask you to verify the report. Ifyou should think that some parts are not truthfully
reproduced or incomplete, please feel free to add or adjust directly in the document using the

option ‘track changes’.

After receiving your comments, we will adjust the report and send it by e-mail for your signature.

Kind regards and best wishes for the holidays,
On behalf of the Committee Investigation Intercountry Adoption

(10)(2e)

Best regards,

 

(10)(2e)   
www.againstchildtrafficking.org 

For Indian adoptees: Roots scarches

www.adopteerightscouncil.org

https://outlook.office .com/mail/deeplink?version=2019123003.04&popoutv2=1 2/2
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

 

   

 

Van: (10)(2e)  k{40)2e)_|@gmail.com>

Verzonden: donderdag 10 september 2020 23:35

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: FW: addition: the two mothers

From:| (L_(0)(2e) @wereldkinderen.nl]
Sent: Montag, 11. Februar 2008 11:08

Tol__Cove0)

Subject: RE: addition: the two mothers

 

Dear] (10)(2e)    

Thanks for the information and the pictures. It is very very sad, | want to travel to India and make up m mind after the

trip. In the meantime we will not inform[¢®2oabout our concerns, because | want to confront her with this when I'm in

India. We will put India "on hold’ in the meantime.

Warm regards and take care,| aoe
(10)(2e)

(10)(2e) ereldkinderen

Riouwstraat 191

2585 HT Den Haag

tel: )

fax:
(1oV(2e)

www.wereldkinderen.nl

(24@wereldkinderen.nl

 

   

Van[_(10\2e)[|____7)@2}__bamx.de]
Verzonden: maandag 11 februari 2008 9:14

Aan:_(10)/2e)|
Onderwerp: addition: the two mothers

 

is the left one. (10)(2e) mother is on the other picture on the right side.
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The mother who is on both pictures is the one were the beggars home tries to arrange a meeting with the child.

 

 
Von:|
Gesendet: Montag, 11. Februar 2008 09:00

An:) = (10)(2e)

Betreff: the two mothers

 

   (10)(2e) /the mother of coven) is so delighted because i show her the Photo of 10x20] 

 

(10)(2e) Mother is the one on the other picture.   
The other mother, is also one women who stays at the beggar home. Her child was also given to one orphanage by
the CWC.

She wants to meet her child. The superintendent has written a letter to the CWC, but the CWC doesn't reply. They
are of the opinion, mother and child shouldn’t get to attached.

Pretty sad ...isn’t it?

Two things which | didn’t tell you yet. When the Superintendant was on leave, Bal Anand people took both mother for

an IQ test. We only explained to the Superintendant why Bal anand did this....

It’s because
"

mental retardation" doesn’t come under the mental health act.

The other thing is, that we actually asked back in 2006 in our preet mandir petition, for an investigation into ALL

Maharshtra agencies. Bal Anand, was so scared about this, that they hired a lawyer, roped in the other agencies and

wanted actually to oppose that. It didn’t happen....| guess their lawyer advised them not to do anything unless the

court would order something in our total favour. ( investigation not only into preet mandir, but the other agencies too)

Last night first (19)(2e) had a terrible nightmare about the mothers. There was also another mother with a newborn. The

superintendant told us, that she would not even give the child out of her hands....

[(10'2e)| dreamed how the beggar home staff at a later stage took away the baby...

Few hours later| also had nightmares about! (10)(2e) jnd the other mother.

It’s all a really sad situation.

Warm regards

0747



 

 (10)(2e)   
P.S.

| took the attached pictures secretely with my cellphone. | don’t mind if you show them the} (10)(2e) |maybe then

they understand, that this is not just a procedural error but that "their" child has a mother. But please dont give it out

of your hands.

 

 === The information

transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential

and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action

in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you

received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer.
 

Warm regards
 

 (10)(2e)   
www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Van: (10)(2e)_ |@gmail.com>

 

Verzonden: donderdag 10 september 2020 09:51

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Documents in (10)(2e) case 

Dear#oe4 (10)(2e)

kindly download all the documents in the folder. Google drive should give you the option to download it all as one

zip file.

 

 (10)(2e)   
Please let know when you have downloaded it, soi can set the folder again on private.

Best regards

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Van: [ (1o2e)  J< (10)(2e)_ |@gmail.com>

 

Verzonden: zaterdag 22 augustus 2020 09:35

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: FW: Reminder: Dutch / India adoption kidnapping case

Kindly confirm receipt of this email.

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From: (10)(2e) Hl (10)(2e)_|@gmail.com>

Date: Fri 15. Nov 2019 at 17:47

Subject: FW: Reminder: Dutch / India adoption kidnapping case

To: <L___(10)(2e) sk @commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|>

Ce: Secretariaat <__[10)@e) _ Dcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>,

<ifo1@(@ commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.n|>

 

 

 

 

FYI

4Original Message-----

From:| (10)(2e) }[ (10)(2e) gmail.com] 
 

Sent: Dienstag, 12. November 2019 14:40

To: | (0)2e)_Pminvenj.nl; ['o¢e]@ minvenj.n| 

Subject: Reminder: Dutch / India adoption kidnapping case

Dear Minister Dekker,

in the context of the Nieuwsuur program from last Sunday which covered the India scandal, i kindly request you to

confirm receipt of my email and send mea reply.

Sincerely

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
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---------- Forwarded message
---------

From} = (10)(2e) (10)(2e) _{@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, 26 Jun 2019 at 06:04

Subject: Dutch/ India adoption kidnapping case

To: <{i9¢|@minvenj_nl>

Dear Minister Sander Dekker,

In 2007 Netwerk TV exposed the ,[1oxzey} scandal.

Minister Hirsch Balling ordered an investigation. However the agency Meiling was cleared, the ombudsman couldn't

find any fault with the administration.

Secretary of State Mr. Teeven, also informed the parliament only rudimentary about the fact that the child was

indeed kidnapped.

Now after 12 years it is no longer deniable.

http://www.againstchildtrafficking.org/2019/06/kidnapping-for-adoption-proven-guilty-as-charged/
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We request you to take the appropriate actions and initiate a broader investigation into the adoptions from India.

How many of the other 50 children from Malaysian Social Service may have been kidnapped ?

In particular your ministry should assist the indian family to at least meet their now adult son once.

Likewise your ministry should request the OM to initiate a criminal investigation into the functioning of Meiling and

especially of (10)(2e)

We have documents, which clearly prove, that the adoptive parents paid twice the adoption fee. That with

knowledge of Meiling. ( can be made available on request)

The full file can be accessed here:

 

 (10)(2e)   

Further in 2007 we provided dutch authorities with extensive evidence of gross malpractices if not outright criminal

activity regarding adoptions from India.

Your ministry has so far ignored this completly.
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| already informed your ministry on 6th June, but it seems to be ignored. They don’t even ask for the full

information.

The email communication is attached below.

Kindly confirm receipt of this email and the file and inform us about the actions taken.

Sincerely

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

www.adopteerightscouncil.org
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On Fri, 7 Jun 2019, 15:06 [0\2e}))(2e) ¢ (10)(2e) B minjenv.nl> wrote:
    

 

Dea (ZH 0)(2e)   

Thank you for the information you sent me. We would like to speak to you about the work you do in India. We are

convinced that we are able to do so through videoconferencing. If you can inform us on your availability we would

be pleased to make an appointment.

Sincerely,

 

 (10)(2e)   

Van: ACT [__(10)(2e) _@againstchildtraffickingorg] 

Verzonden: donderdag 6 juni 2019 21:38

Aan: (10x2)0)(2e)
 

Onderwerp: RE: Invitation videoconference

0754



 

 

Dear| (10)(2e)   

kindly remind (10)(2e)

Also do inform‘) (10)(2e)

http://www.againstchildtrafficking.org/2019/06/kidnapping-for-adoption-proven-guilty-as-charged/

 pf the below email from (10)(2e)

fF this:

 

If the ministry ofjustice is serious about assisting adoptees, | am convinced that the ministry of justice can find the

money for my travel expenses so that we can have a serious exchange of information.

Sincerely

(10)(2e)
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www.againstchildtrafficking.org

www.adopteerightscouncil.org
 

Von: (10)(2¢fox2) (10)(2e) @inspectiejz.nl] 

Gesendet: Freitag, 19. Oktober 2007 12:15

An: (10)(2e)

 

Cc: (10_(0y(2e)   

Betreff: investigation adoption India

 

Dear!924 (49)2e)   
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The Inspectorate for Youth Care has completed the investigation regarding the adoptions from India by means of

MSS during the period

1995-2002 by Stichting Meiling. The report will be published on our website, www.inspectiejeugdzorg.nl, in

november, | expect.

 

We have used the information you supplied in so far the contents of the files and CD's you had selected and of your

mails were relevant to our investigation. As you know, we investigated, as requested by the Ministry of Justice, how

Stichting Meiling has checked her contact MSS in the above mentioned years and how Stichting Meiling reacted

when news of alleged illegal acting by MSS spread. The inspectorate has not investigated any individual case.

On behalf of|(oy20) | the project manager of the investigation of the Inspectorate for Youth Care into the

activities of Stichting Meiling, | thank you again for coming to our office, for handing over the two folders and CD’s

and for clarifying the contents.
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Ne would
like

to inform you that we have handed over the information you gave us to the Ministry ofJustice (224
(10)(2e) las we think it might be relevant for other investigations the ministry has commissioned or will be

commissioning in the future.

Sincerely yours,

 

(10)(2e)   
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(10)(2e)

Ondersteunend inspecteur

Inspectie Jeugdzorg

Sint Jacobsstraat 16

Postbus 483

3500 AL Utrecht

10
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T
(10)(2e)    

E (10)(2e) _|@inspectiejz.nl

| www.inspectiejeugdzorg.nl
 

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht

abusievelijk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De

Staat aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden

aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee orif this message

was sent to you by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no

liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.

1
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From:| [eoeep )(2e) (10}(2e) Dminjenv.nl] 
 

Sent: Donnerstag, 6. Juni 2019 17:41

 
To: (1020againstchildtrafficking.org’

Subject: Invitation videoconference

Thank you for your e-mail. The ministry of Justice and Security would very much like to speak to you about how to

do searches in India.

Since you are not in the Netherlands at the moment, we would like to invite you to a videoconference. If you agree

to this, we would like to ask you to inform us on your availability so we can make the arrangements for a

videoconference.

Sincerely,

 

On behalf of
(10)(2e)    

(10)(2e)

beleidsmedewerker | policy officer

12
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Ministerie van Justitie en Veiligheid | Ministry of Justice and Security Directoraat-Generaal Straffen en Beschermen|
Directorate-General for Punishment and Protection Turfmarkt 147 | 2511 DP | Den Haag Postbus 20301 | P.O. Box

20301 | 2500 EH | Den Haag | The Netherlands

Tel: +31 (oe)

froze] (10)(2e)

‘gc

(10)(2e) Dminvenj.nl
 

www.rijksoverheid.nl/venj
 

Voor een veilige en rechtvaardige samenleving

Warm regards

(10)(2e)

www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: (10)(2e) — |[_40)(2e)_ |@gmail.com>
Verzonden: donderdag 10 september 2020 11:19

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Dutch Ministry/ European Commission

Bijlagen: [ Conze) |docx

Dear} (10)(2e)

fme0)(2e) jwas seconded by the dutch to the EU and worked on the EU Anti- Trafficking directive.

There are reasons to believe that the dutch ministry of justice thus prevented that there is a proper definition of

when adoption is child trafficking.

And again, this makes the dutch authorities complicit in the destruction of the professional life of (1oiee) |
| m afraid this is the real reason behind the fact that the Committee wouldn’t meet with us.

Sincerely

---------- Forwarded message
----------

From:| (rove) [()2e) gmail.com>
Date: 27 October 2011 at 17:06

Subject: trapped into[_(10)2e)]
To:[ (10)(2e) |< _(0y(2e) gmail.com>,| (oyze) (002s)

® gmx.de>
 

interview (10)(2e)
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: Goy2e)_|@gmail.com>

Verzonden: woensdag 16 september 2020 18:48

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: FW: FW: eth - euradopt

Bijlagen: Ethiopia - Euradopt.dac

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From:| (10)(2e)  ¢_(10)2e)_1@ gmail.com>

Date: Mon 26. Sep 2016 at 22:08

Subject: FW: FW: eth - euradopt

To: 4 (10)(2e) jnl>
 

 

We wrote the briefing for Euradopt.

This was the meeting after the downfall of Family for you.

From: (10)(2e) _hailto; (f0yi2e)

Sent: Mittwoch, 28. Oktober 2009 02:19

To: (10)(2e)

Subject: WG: FW: eth - euradopt

Von| _(10)2e) (10)(2e) gmail.com]
Gesendet: Mittwoch, 28. Oktober 2009 01:57

An: (10)(2e)

Betreff: Fwd: FW: eth - euradopt

 

wana e Forwarded message
----------

From: (10)(2e) [_ o@e)__Pwereldkinderen.nl>

Date: 2008/3/31

Subject: FW: eth - euradopt
To: "L_G0)@e) __@gmail.com" <¢__(0)@e)_@gmail.com>

Hoi (10)(2e)

Hier alvast een begin, wil je aanvullingen geven.
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lk zal nog even zoeken naar getallen

Wil je dit sturen naar zowel mijn werk, als mijn huis mail adres =[_(@o@e)_ hotmail.com

Groet

SSSSssSSS===:
SSSSssSssssssssS= SSSSSSSSSSSS== =

The information

transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential

and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action

in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you
received thisin

are Please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer.

 

  

Warm regards

(10)(2e)

www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Van: (10)(2e) |@gmail.com>

 

Verzonden: woensdag 16 september 2020 18:45

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: FW: Ethiopia in GM

Bijlagen: winmail.dat

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From: (10)(2e) gmail.com>
Date: Tue 29. Sep 2015 at 14:34

Subject: RE: FW: Ethiopia in GM
 

 To! TiOy Gs) [ ov2) kee) TO gmail.com> (10)(2e)

<__(0)i2e) }@gmail.com>
Ce nb>

Well, we are now 7,5 years further.

Adoptionscentrum now finally stopped their Ethiopia program

Wereldkinderen - also just recently stopped.

DIA ( new agency created due to merger of AC and Danadopt) is still

continuing.

 

ACT still deals with the case of [(  (100(2e) Joes  

 

From| (10)(2e)
 

Sent: Freitag, 15. Februar 2008 15:39

 

To; (10)(2e)

Subject: AW: FW: Ethiopia in GM
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 (10y(2e)},  

your list is excellent. However, | would suggest, that before one goes into

a discussion, that actually one tries to open up the agencies.

So | would not suggest that you go there.

| would give the meeting the Title: what goes wrong? What are grey areas?

Ete...

| mean, that really the agency representatives, should open their mouth and

share the difficulties and risks and worries.

Before any serious discussion.

As you said, things have to come on the table. | assume it’s not easy, even

between agencies to openly talk about issues.

In the second part, after the facts and information has been exchanged and

2
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collected- then maybe one could start to go into a discussion.

We should indeed prepare a hyper strong document about FFY- and what went

wrong- and that this could EASILY happen to each and every other accredited

agency.

If there are problem in Ethiopia for WK- WK could also openly put things on

the table. Someone has to make a start with opening up...

Just my thoughts..

Warm regards

 

 (10)(2e)   

Von (10)(2e) (10)(2e) gmail.com]  
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Gesendet: Freitag, 15. Februar 2008 10:33

An: (10)(2e)

Ce: (10)(2e) 
Betreff: Re: FW: Ethiopia in GM

You all know that | am rather sceptical about the possibilities to change

the system for the better. And | know all too well that people simply do not

want to hear the thruth of the matter.

However, | think{oe-|has created here a golden window of oppertunity.

| would suggest we jointly prepare a hyper strang document, as| (10)(2e) jasks
for a broader discussion on Ethiopia.

Some first ideas on what the document could include:

* The US Embassy's warning about contact with bio families

* Should adoptions from intact families be allowed
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* should aodptions for reason of poverty be allowed

* the fact that there are more and more chidren homes run by adoption

agencies

*

competition, projects in return for children (article AFA of 2007

about competition)

* the adoption market is moving to Afrika ((2] (10)(2e)

i

Italy, Spain, France allow contact with children before adoption is

agreed (report TdH - adoption at what cost, 2008)

a
is it ethical to have children's homes and unwed motherhomes

financed by adoption money

* full adoption is not known in Africa

*

— Togo, Zambia, Congo have stopped adoptions

*

— Zambia - judges declared children abandoned without any social

investigation

Looking into older adoptions, often paperwork seems not to have been

correct/complete. Can this be prevented?

*

Example of India (Dutch and Danish cases - also Euradopt members

involved

We could make a paper of a few pages and add all the annexes/proof.

10,2e, could then propose to have a follow up meeting in The Hague - in a few

months - to discuss this further. And to ask all other Euradopt members to

provide any info on adoptions that have caused problems, were doubtful.

And to provide openess in their adoption cost and the adoption partners in

5
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third countries.

Another issue: how can it be that when a Euradopt member's CAs decides a

country does not hold sufficient securities to do adoptions (Cambodia,

Vietnam), that other countries just continue. Should Euradopt not play a

role in that discussion.

When all this gets on the table, then it will be difficult to deny the

problems and some discussion will need to take place.

| think it is too early for me to step in now. They first need something to

wake them up (brutally).

Looking forwards to your ideas/suggestions about this.

Best,

 

 (10)(2e)   
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On 15/02/2008,| wove) |e (oye) mail.com

< (10)(2e) gmail.com> > wrote:
 

Dear all,

 Still | am doubting about the essence of the ICA issue. Knowing] (10y(2e) |
little | know this person is not really willing to she the painful issues

about ICA. As | know how she attempted to defend their positions after

releasing (10)(2e) his Thesis in Sweden a feew years ago...

Kind regards

 

 (10)(2e)   

On 14/02/2008, a 0)(2¢fio4 bwereldkinderen.nl

<__(10)(2e)_@wereldkinderen.n|>> wrote:

 

 

 

Hi (10)(2e)   
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regarding my former mail, | also send ou the email | yust received. Maybe |

was to quick with my judgement.. It seems they are open for discussion and

learn from the practise of FFY. We will prepare the discussion they are

asking for.

 

 (10)(2e) Maybe this is a good opportunity to introduce you and give the floor  
to you...... Or is it to early? Anyway | would be pleased if you can help us

to prepare the discussion...

Warm regards, (1ov2e) |

(aed (10)(2e)

(10)(2e) ereldkinderen

Riouwstraat 191

2585 HT Den Haag

 

tel:

(10)(2e)   fax
 

www.wereldkinderen.nl <http://www.wereldkinderen.nl/>
 

foed@wereldkinderen.nl <__(0)@e) _J@wereldkinderen.nl>
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Van; (10)(2e) (10)/2e) adoptionscentrum.se 

< (10)(2e) @ adoptionscentrum.se>] 

Verzonden: donderdag 14 februari 2008 15:48

Aan (ioy2e) [eee wereldkinderen.nl <__('0)i2e)__J@wereldkinderen.n|> )

CC: (_()@e)_Pwereldkinderen.nl< (10)(2e) wereldkinderen.nl> );

 

 

  

(10)(2e) L0\(2e) W@fastwebnet.it
 

<mailto] (10, (10)(2e) [Pfastwebnet.it> ) 

Onderwerp: Ethiopia in GM

We are in the Ex Board very grateful that you in Wk have taken upon yourself

to collect information about Ethiopia for the GM. Will it be possible for

you to prepare a document for the discussion? We are thinking not only of a

summary of the answers to the concrete questions, but also of some basis for

a discussion about our adoption practice. Thoughts and/or questions. This is

the best way to discuss our principles, both the Ethical Rules and Financial

9
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Factors Guidelines document.

The discussion also needs to include how we can keep up our standards when

the reality in Ethiopia becomes more difficult, and the pressure from too

many applicants increases.

As we are thinking about it right now, we plan for|(10)(2e)|to chair the

session, so that you from Wk are free to discuss. And we would like the

person or persons who speak for Wk to sit in front with him and be leading

the discussion with him. It is of course up to you if it is{ aov2es] or

yourself, or both, that take care of the Ethiopia discussion for Wk.

| am looking forward to hearing from you about this!

Best regards,

 

 
 

information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which

it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any

review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any

action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than

the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please

contact the sender and delete the material from any computer. !

   

10
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 (10)(2e)   

United Adoptees International - Netherlands 

Email: (10)(2e)  @gmail.com < (10)(2e) @gmail.com> 

www.uai-nl. blogspot.com <http://www.uai-nl.blogspot.com/>
 

 

Legal Disclaimer: The information contained in this message may be

privileged and confidential. It is intended to be read only by the

individual or entity to whom it is addressed or by their designee. If the

reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are on notice that

any distribution of this message, in any form, is strictly prohibited. If

you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the

sender and delete or destroy any copy of this message

  

1
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Warm regards
 

 (10)(2e)   
www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

12
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Van:

[ree iOnee) _Tauze) Jegmai.com>Verzonden: donderdag TU september 2020 16:52

 

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: COURT DOCUMENTS|(10)(2e)[ETHIOPIA
Bijlagen: 1 Letter Ministry of Labour to Court 18 7 2005.pdf; 2 Adoption Court Decision 19 7

2005.pdf; 3 Order Federal First Instance Court 3 8 2011.pdf;4 Federal First Instance

Court Verdict 22 11 2011.pdf 5 Judgment Federal High Court 3 4 2012.pdf; 6

Order Federal Supreme Court 5 9 2012.pdf; 7 Civil Case - Federal First Instance

Court 4 12 2012.pdf

Dear Madam/Sir,
 

  kindly find attached the court documents in|(10)(2e)| case.

Here is also the Brandpunt program.
 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EjOBvsDafS8&t=43s

It is very clear that the Partner of Wereldkinderen lied in court. This wasn’t denied. Also Wereldkinderen was aware

of it. So also the ministry of justice knew it.

Instead of starting a wider investigation into it, they covered it up together.

Best regards

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From: (10)(2e) (10)(2¢) _ Pgmail.com>
Date: Tue, 26 Feb 2013 at 19:04

Subject: scanned court documents

To:| aoyze) [Lovey gmail.com> (10)(2e) (10)(2e) quicknet.nl>| — (10)(2e)

(10)(2e) (10)(22) upemail.nl>

 

 

 

Dear| (10)(2e) |
 

| scanned all the documents that] (19)2e) [gave to} = (10)(2e)

Glad we have it on file now. Indeed, |__(10)(2e) _| it is now crystalclear to me that (10)(2e)

(10)(2e) leclared the parents as dead. And that on the basis of their Petition, MOLSA also informed the

Court that the parents were dead, so the Court took that as a fact.

 

Attached you'll find them all.

Best regards,
(40)(2e)
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http://againstchildtrafficking.org

http://www.romania-forexportonly.eu
 

 

ACTfully depends on private funding.
We are entirely grateful for donations so that we can continue and expand
our work

Please follow us on Twitter@ACT_ACT
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: [_(ox2e)_| (10)2e)_ |@gmail.com>

Verzonden: zaterdag 22 augustus 2020 09:32

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: Ethiopia

Dear Madam/ Sir,

kindly confirm receipt of this email.

Best regards

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From:| (1022) [oer @gmail.com>
Date: Mon 18. Nov 2019 at 12:05

Subject: Ethiopia
To: <| (10)(2e) $@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>,
< (10}(20) commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>,

<ifo@d@ commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>

Deart24 (10)(2e)

  

 

http://www.againstchildtrafficking.org/wp-content/uploads/Second-Interim-Report-FINAL-redacted-for-
 

distributiontannexures.pdf

This is the research and report regarding Ethiopia.

Of course we have more, including the evidence that the representative of Wereldkinderen flat out lied knowingly
to the court.

This scandal was covered up by the Ministry ofjustice in connivance with Wereldkinderen.

Isn’t it strange that Ethiopia is excluded?

Best regards

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org

Warm regards

 

 (10)(2e)   
www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: ACT <co2eJ@againstchildtrafficking.org>

Verzonden: donderdag 10 september 2020 22:06

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: Further to our conversation on 25 June 2019 and your letters received

Bijlagen: Gescand vanaf een MFP.pcdf

Here ACT was lied to again.

We received zero cent until now.

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From:[__(10)(2e)_ BD/CBJ/BV <_(i0)e)_@minjenv.nl>

Date: Wed 27, Nov 2019 at 19:02

Subject: Further to our conversation on 25 June 2019 and your letters received

To: [ioze@againstchildtrafficking.org <[ince@agail

Dear mister

 

Last June we have talked about the ways in which we can support adoptees who are looking for their roots. | should

like to thank you again for this. Attached you find the follow-up, which | send to you on behalf of the Minister for

Legal protection.

Kind regards,

 

On behalf of
(10)(2e)   

(10)(2e)

Youth Departement

 

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geacresseerde bent of dit bericht

abusievelijk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De

1
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Staat aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden

aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

Ministerie van Justitie en Veiligheid

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee orif this message

was sent to you by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no

liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.

Ministry of Justice and Security

Best regards,
 

 (10)(2e)   
www.againstchildtrafficking.org 

For Indian adoptees: Roots searches

www.adopteerightscouncil.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

 

   Van: (10)(2e) |(10)@e)_|@gmail.com>
Verzonden: woensdag 16 september 2020 18:44

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: Geen Werkgroep Adoptie binnen BCN

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From: (10)(2e) (10)(2e) gmail.com>

Date: Tue 6. Jun 2017 at 17:19

Subject: Fwd: Geen Werkgroep Adoptie binnen BCN

To:] (10)(2e) gmail.com>

 

 

aonForwarded message
----------

From: { (10)(2e) HL (10)(2e) __ |@gmail.com>
Date: 15 Jun 2009 15:40

Subject: Geen Werkgroep Adoptie binnen BCN

Ta: "4 (10)(2e) [o)2e) _ |@cordaid.ni>

Ce: (10)(2e) <0@e)_@ziggo.nl>,
'

(oyi2e) _kf) Ze)Pwereldkinderen.nl>,
"|

_(10)(2e) _|t"

<10(@e) Dstopaidsnow.nl>,,| (10)(2e) |<{_(10)@e)|@unicef.nl>,
"|

(10)(2e)

<i 110)2e) }@kinderpostzegels.nl>,
" (10)(2e) (International Child Development Initiatives)"

<0) @icdi.nl>, {_(0)2e)j@defenceforchildren.nl" <_(10)22} @defenceforchildren.nl>,
"

(10)(2e)

<__10)@e)  @iccoenkerkinactie.nl>, (roe) J<_(1O@e) Pyahoo.fr>, YL(10)2e)
<__02e)_@gmail.com>,| (102e) }{_10)Ze)_@cordaid.nl>, | (10)(2e) Is (10)(2e) @cordaid.nl>,

 

 

  

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

(10)(2e) [< (10)(2e) (10)(2e) Lnl>, | (10)(2e) ls (10)(2e) mail.com>, "| (10y(2e) |
(10)(2e)

 

Beste Mensen,

In overleg met een aantal deelnemers van de BCN zie ik af van een (sub) werkgroep adoptie. Ook in verband met

de huidige situatie, die realistisch is ten opzichte van de dagelijkse praktijk van (interlandelijke) adoptie, zoals ook

tijdens het AO afgelopen donderdag wederom heeft doen blijken.

De voorkeur van een aantal BCN deelnemers is, om adoptie in de vollge breedte te blijven behandelen binnen het

overleg zoals deze nu momenteel bestaat. Ik zou willen verzoeken dat —(10)(2e) dit punt meeneemt in de

eerstvolgende stuurgroep.

Wel wil ik aanbieden om voor degenen die daar interesse in hebben een speedcourse adoptie in context en praktijk
te geven binnen BCN zodat de hoofdlijnen helder en duidelijk worden waarover we het hebben.

Echter dit laatste laat ik aan de werkgroep leden over.

Ik hoop, dat ik hiermee voldoende geinformeerd heb zo niet dat verneem ik dat graag van jullie.
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Met vriendelijke groet,
 

(10)(2e)   

"Cowardice asks the question, Is it safe? Expediency asks the question, Is it politic? Vanity asks the question, Is it

popular?

But conscience asks the question, Is it right? And there comes a time when one must take a position that is neither

safe, nor politic, nor popular, but he must take it because his conscience tells him that it is right."

(iqike)
- Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. -

UNITED ADOPTEES INTERNATIONAL

Warm regards

(10)(2e)

www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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(10)(2e)

  

 buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek   
Van:[__Coyize) | “(aoy2e)_@gmail.com>
Verzonden: woensdag 9 september 2020 16:48

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie <[/929@ commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nI>

Onderwerp: Fwd: here the group

Attached is a copy ofa group from Adoption facilitators. (10)(2e) of Wereldkinderen was also somehow part

of it.

Nothing clearly wrong with it. But one can see how the think and talk.

Kindly confirm receipt

(10)(2e)
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(10)(2e)   
 

 buiten reikwijdte Wob-verzoek

 

 

van; = (10)(2e)—[ (10)(2e) Pgmail.com>
Datum: 9 september 2020 om 00:20:46 CEST

Aan: (10)(2e) (10)(2e) 3@commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>

Onderwerp: Hague / ISS / Dutch government

 

 

Dear(me# (10)(2e)

kindly confirm also receipt of this blog post.

We made it for you and i m sure it’s easy for you to find out how much money the dutch authorities spend on

International Social Service. If not, just let me know and we can give you some documents.

We also still have lots of more documents and information which i think you should look into.

Frankly i m a bit surprised that first the Committee said they will not look into anything beyond the original

mandate, now it is changed. But i cannot submit anything?

Also given that the Wobs we made and asked others to make, lead to the establishment of this Committee, but then

(10)(2e) | isn’t willing to even have a meeting with us, is pretty bizarre to say it gently.

 https://www.againstchildtrafficking.org/2020/09/international-social-service- (10)(2e) and-the-hague-
permanent-buro-part-4/

International Social Service and the Hague

Permanent Buro (Part 4)
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PM nurirs

ARE JOST WHAT THE

DOCTOR ORDERED

Khe
fiom?

 
 

Corruption has many shapes and the higher one gets, the more blatant and at the same time subtle it becomes.

No one would really accept if tobacco companies make public health policies.

In the area of child adoption, however, society accepts this.

Let’s have a closer look.

Players:

Organisations:

1) International Social Service (ISS) = an adoption agency network.

2) Hague Conference on Private International law.

Person:

(10)(2e) Secretary General of the Permanent Bureau of the Hague Conference on Private International Law.

During the time of the drafting of United Nations Convention on the Rights of the Child, it became clear that

intercountry adoptions would be over. So the adoption mob founda willing collaborator in the Netherlands.

The “Hague Conference on private international law’. There is more to this process, but that is for another blog.

First we have a look at the CV of

 

(10)(2e)

During the same time (10)(2e) was:
 

 (10)(2e)   
We can conclude that here is ISS and the Hague Conference on private international law are linked.

An adoption agency network and a body who makes laws.

2

0787



Let’s translate it into tobacco.

Imagine a tobacco company and the World Health Organisation being connected through one of the WHO's top

level managers... and then the tobacco company to develop a WHO campaign “healthy and ethical smoking”. | think

many would consider that as problematic.

But the plot even thickens more.

 

Here LINK is a letter of the (10)(2e) (10)(2e) |begging the Central Adoption Authorities of

the so-called receiving countries for money for International Social Service.

  

So, the top official of the Hague Permanent Bureau requests direct state support for the International Social Service,

of which he is a Council member.

Is that abuse of position?

Guess what? Until date many Central Authorities pay ISS in return for the ISS newsletter and access to the ISS

database. In 2017, some 375 thousand Swiss Francs (approx. 350.000 euro).

 i (10)(2e) in his dual position has provided the seeds for the pro-adoption biased Hague position on the

subsidiarity principle that gets internationally promoted by ISS.

Surprised that the industry sees adoption and ‘permanency’ as “best interest” of children?

The Hague Adoption Convention, just what the experts order @
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Van: (10)(2e)_ |@gmail.com>

 

Verzonden: donderdag 10 september 2020 10:22

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: FIOM/ ISS Archive

Opvolgingsvlag: Opvolgen

Vlagstatus: Met vlag

Dear Madam Sir,

here is the FIOM / ISS archive.

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1R81SkflW7OiiSx6dSBq2IKSyYTaN55JN?usp=sharing
 

Warm regards

 

 (10)(2e)   
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: (1oy(2e)_ KL_(40)(2e)_]@gmail.com>
Verzonden: woensdag 9 september 2020 17:21

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: How Roots searches got blocked by Wereldkinderen

Despite our 2 years rather good cooperation, (10)(2e) losed the roots project.

He flew to India and then partially repaired the relationship with their partners.

He also backed them up and as a result of it
,
the agencies brought the

"

third party" clause into the CARA

Guidelines. Essentially trying to block us from searching. It made the live of adoptees hell till date.

Even though we won now this court case here which clarifies that we are NOTa third party the Wereldkinderen

partners resist with tooth and nails.

https://indiankanoon.org/doc/142330992/
 

Kindly confirm receipt

 

From:

Sent: Dienstag, 9. Marz 2010 16:28

Subject: Visit fo India

 (10)(2e) [ (10)(Ze) Qwereldkinderen.nl] 
 

| would like to inform you that following our conversation about roots matters in India, | will be travelling to India on the

12th of April. I'm looking forward to some good meetings over there.

Afterwards| will contact you to share my findings.

In the meantime all the best.

best regards,

 

 (10)(2e)   
WERELDKINDEREN
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(10)(2e)  F
 

E-mail (Ze) Bwereldkinderen.nl
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

 

 

Van: (10)(2e)  *{_(10)(2e)_ |@gmail.com>

Verzonden: maandag 2T september 2020 19:02

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Counter Affidavit from CBI and Cara

(10)(2e)   
This reply, sheds light on the denial of issues in sending countries.

It’s noteworthy that | toyze) is deeply involved in CARA since decades.

Warm regards

(10)(2e)

www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: (10)(2e)_ |@gmail.com>

Verzonden: donderdag 10 september 2020 23:36

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: communication with WK/ ree}

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From (10)(2e) [Woy@ey—Pgmail.com>
Date: Fri 17. Aug 2018 at 10:36

Subject: Fwd: communication with WK/[10120}
To: (10)2e) gmail.com>

 

 

 

aon Forwarded message
----------

From (10)(2e)] (10)(2e) ]
Date: 14 December 2010 at 14:11

Subject: communication with WK/[i1020)]
To:| (4oy2e) |<L_@2e)_@gmail.com>
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Feel free to send this to

 

 (10)(2e)   

 

Von: (10)(2e)

(10)(2e)

Gesendet: Sonntag, 5. Juli 2009

   
 

   

16:27

 

An:
(4oy2e)   
 

Betreff: WG: From| (40)2e)   

0794



Von: (10)(2e)

 

[ (10)(2e)

 

Gesendet: Sonntag, 5. Juli 2009

14:12

An: (10)(2e)

Betreff: AW: From

 

 (10)(2e)   

0795



 

Dear| (10y20)   

that fits well in my

schedule. Luckily...

| Il keep Thursday

afternoon blocked for this.

Rgds

 

 (10)(2e)   
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Von:[_(toy2e) L_Woreey ta wereldkinderen.nl]

Gesendet: Sonntag, 5. Juli 2009

14:09

Betreff: RE: From
(10)(2¢)

 

  Dear| (10)(2e)
 

0797



| have spoken with the chairman ofthe

Supervisory Board to see what the first opportunity was to arrange a meeting.

And for him it is possible at Thursday at the end ofthe afternoon,

around five. Is that okay with you?It will be in Driebergen, where he is

working. | haven't spoken with (10)(2e) about this date and time, |

hope that they can schedule this also. If not, the meeting will still take

place, because the holidays will start soon (I'm out ofthe office from July 13

tillAugust7)

 

  Warm regards |(10)(2e)
 

{roe
 

 (10)(2e)   
 

 (10)(2e)   

0798



Wereldkinderen

Riouwstraat

191

2585

HT Den Haag

tel:

 

 (10)(2e)   
fax:

(10)(2e)

www.wereldkinderen.nl

(oes@wereldkinderen.nl

0799



Van:

 

   

Verzonden: zondag 5 juli 2009

10:32

 

Aan:
(10)(2e)   
 

Onderwerp: AW: From

(10)(2e)   
 

Dear} (10)(2e)   

i have to plan my schedule.

Do you have meanwhile any idea about the date?

0800



Rgds

 

(10)(2e)   

Von: (10)(2e)

[Lae __@wereldkinderen.nl] 

Gesendet: Donnerstag, 2. Juli 2009

21:09

An: (10)(2e) 
 

Betreff: RE: From
(10)(2e)   
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Dear} (10)(2e)

It's okay to set India aside for a moment.

There are a lot of other things to focus on at this actual moment.

Ethiopia: | cannot reach the chairman

of the supervisory board tonight, so | will come with a proposal for a date

tomorrow. We will discuss your suggestion in the meeting which will be arranges

as soon as possible.

Why don't you want|(1020) to be

present in that meeting? Feel free to be open. | really appreciate

that.

10
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If there are things wrong in the way of

working | have to know that, otherwise we cannot change it. Please give us the

facts and evidence.

 

Warm regards,

 (10)(2e)   

(10)(2e)

  (10)(2e)   
Wereldkinderen

1
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Riouwstraat

191

2585

HT Den Haag

tel:

(10)(2e)  

fax:

 

(10)(2e)    
www.wereldkinderen.nl

foedwereldkinderen.nl

12
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Van:

  

 (10)(26 ITED) (1oy2e) | 

Verzonden: donderdag 2 juli 2009

18:44

Aan:| = (10)(2e)

Onderwerp: AW: From((1012e)

 

Dealt
40)2e)   

let’s put aside India

for a moment. | think we can sort that out easily within few minutes in a

personal talk.

As for Ethiopia, | cannot accept a “background

role” and as said | really wish deep from my heart, that we go together
13
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in the field.

Certainly as you know

from India, | do have my local contacts, but | don’t mind to do this jointly-

your Ethiopian person (not anyone connected to your foster home) and my

Ethiopian contact together.

| man open book and have

nothing to hide.

| mglad you set up a

meeting with the Chairman of the Supervisory board as soon as possible.

Apart from Saturday and Sunday

| m pretty flexible, so please just coordinate with the Chairman and suggest a

date.

14
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| agree to have[(oyze)and

(10)(ze) here. Maybe even the whole management team including
(oye)

 But we cannot have

there and that for a reason.

Kind regards

(10)(2e)
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Von: (10)(2e)   
[Coe I@wereldkinderen.nl]

Gesendet: Donnerstag, 2. Juli 2009

15:20

 

An: (10)(2e)   
 

Betreff: RE: From
(10)(2e)   

Wichtigkeit: Hoch

0808



First of all | have to say that | respect

you very much and know that you are doing integer and good work. But for me

it's a bridge too far to say that | have blocked field research and put

you out of the office.

 We have withdraw the proposals of [cove |and
(10)(2e)|before you, (10)(2e) travelled to India. We have faciltated you

to do reseach in India and you traveled with} royzey fo India to do

the research. Wereldkinderen did not block fieldresearch, we had

another opinion about whether and how to involve 10/28) But furthermore you were

faciltated by us as far as possible.

And concerning the research in Ethiopia:

we did not put you out of the office. In contrary, we asked you to stay

closely involved, but in another role, more on the background, because the diep

field research in Ethiopia has to be done by an Ethiopian person. We believe

that in this way we have more chance to get things “above the table".

17
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My intention is also still that we bring

things we started together to logistal conclusions.

Therefore, | like to invite you to have a

meeting with me and the chairman of the Supervisory Board. | also want| (10)(2e)

(10)(2e)
to be involved. What is an convenient day for you?

| hope we can sit around the table at a

short term.

Kind regards,

 

 

 (10)(2e)   

18

0810



(10)(2e)

 
  (10)(2e)   
Wereldkinderen

Riouwstraat

i914

2585

HT Den Haag

tel:

 

 (10)(2e)   
fax:

(10)(2e)

www.wereldkinderen.nl

wereldkinderen.nl 
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Van:

 

|
 

Verzonden: donderdag 2 juli 2009

13:39

Onderwerp: From| (10,26)

20
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this is a personal email to you.- just to you.

I did held you very high. It has been my understanding that you really

take

issues seriously and have the interest of the children first and also think

about mothers.

So far I have understood, your motivation for your work was to do something

"good". Not at last driven by your own life experience.

Frankly spoken I m now literally speechless and shocked by the way you put

me out of your Office and out of the research. You know since early 2008-

that my goal was to do field research along with you (personally).

You basically blocked that for India. The additional field research we

talked about before we went to India for| (10)(2e) pies didn’t  

materialise

till today.

21
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We have to bring things which we have started TOGETHER to an end and to its

logical conclusions.

You have to understand, that of course Ido my
"

Homework". And did

amy

Homework. Please understand, that during the last 18 month of our

cooperation I exercised great patience, because I understand you are

steering a "large ship"

[Im sorry to say so- but there are criminals working in your organisation

who have no respect whatsoever for children and their mothers. Although it

may appear prima facie different.

Meanwhile I have gathered further evidence about this.

Ultimately you are responsible for this as the Director, morally and

legally

All this happened during your time.
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From the inside of my heart, my deepest wish is, that

you and me travel to

Ethiopia

and meet some of the mothers.

| think only if you have seen their faces

and seen them crying about the loss of their children, you may understand

what | m talking about. Something inside me still believes you have the

heart at the right place.

The issues nor myself won't disappear. Let me kindly and still in friendship

advise you to take the issues totally in your own hands- so long as you

still can.

As for Indian Roots:

| hold you in very high respect for what you have been doing in respect of

Indian Roots. But | would also like to mention, that our WK)

 

nvested lot’s of her  cooperation was largely due to the fact, that | (10)(2e
 

personal free time into that Project.

23
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She did a really good Job and is Wereldkinderen’s best "Asset.”.

 

a person with a vision having the heart at the right place.

Knowing now what | learned about Ethiopia during my heavily restricted and

obstructed research on WK Ethiopia files, plus my own new recent research, |

will have to distance myself totally from Wereldkinderen under the current

circumstances.

| cannot work with an organisation where workers deal so respectlessly and

heartlessly cruel with mothers and their children. Were workers in fact are

practising adoption practises which are nothing short than child trafficking

and practises similar to slavery.

The director of this organisation allows this to happen and allows this

workers to obstruct serious research.

| hope you remember that | do my homework- and if | say something so harsh-

| can proof it and that | take my work serious and take things to it’s

logical conclusions.

24
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Kind regards

 

 (10)(2e)

 

+Ursprtingliche Nachricht-----

 Von: cioyd (10)2e) _{@wereldkinderen.nl]
Po 

Gesendet: Mittwoch, 24. Juni 2009 22:18

 

An: (10)(2e)   
 

ee
(10)(2e)   

Betreff: RE: from

We discussed this matter in the meeting of the managementteam yesterday. And

we decided as follows:

25
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ill contact you about our ideas of a field reasearch in Ethiopia and 

your possible role at the background (whya role at the background? Because

we think an Ethiopian woman can speak more openly with another Ethiopian

woman and can get the real motivation / the real story from her to give up

(or not) the child;

 -

aoeet will make - together with plan for a deep field research

of our dossiers from Ethiopia. As | told you before we will start with

 research of the dossiers of|

 

 (10)(2e) | feel free to do your own investigation if we don't come to an  

agreement. Maybe it will give even a more objective result to do research in

Ethiopia independently of eachother - as we discussed before. Both parties

will have more space and we can strenghten each other in the meanwhile. But

| really would regret if this means our cooperation will come to a end, we

can earna lot from each other: we can learn a lot from you and you can use

us to throw a stone from inside in the lake and get inside information as

well. Finally we have the same goal: to have all the information on the

table and come towards transparant procedures and openess for all parties

26
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involved.

 

Warm regards,
(10X2e)   

 

 fed (40)(2e)   
ereldkinderen

Riouwstraat 191

2585 HT Den Haag

 

tel;

(10)(2e)

fax    
www.wereldkinderen.nl

@®wereldkinderen.nl

  

 
Van} (40)(2e) | (10}(26) Pgmx.de]

Verzonden: zaterdag 13 juni 2009 0:44

 

Aan: (10)(2e)   

Onderwerp: AW: from|:
27
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Yesterday was a very bad day for children’s rights. | watched the whole

Dutch debate online and | m shocked. | heard you saying in Netwerk something

like- that you are really upset that here rights of prospective adoptive

parents prevailed over children’s rights". >From my side | couldn’t

agree

more with you on that.

| agree with you that children's rights should come first. That was the

common ground for the cooperation we had for the last 17 Months: to see if

children's rights were fully respected in WK's adoptions, as at the time

some gross irregularities (to say the least) made headlines in

relation to

adoptions from India. However, during both the Indian and Ethiopian

Research

| felt a huge resistance.

What really needed to be done was to go into the field, find the parents and

28
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to see why and how the children became adoptable. Were all steps

done

correctly. The underlying question then would be of course: was the

adoption necessary or were other local options available?

You now propose to replace me by another person, with less experience and

part of your organisation. And you ask if | could then be involved from a

distance.

My reply must be a clear no. Either | am free in checking the information

on

the ground (accompanied by WK staff/Ethiopian resource person
- but not by

(10)(2e) |)or|!renounce responsability.

In that case my interim report will be the final report and should

be presented to WK's board.

| will then do further research in Ethiopia independently from WK.

 

 (10\2e)] hope we can come to an agreement on an issue as important as this.  

Warm regards,

29
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(10)(2¢)   

 

Von: (10)(2[ (10)(2e)_@wereldkinderen.nl] 

Gesendet: Mittwoch, 10. Juni 2009 10:13

An (10)(2e)

Betreff: RE: from
(onze)

Dear [vo]

We had our discussion on Monday and Tuesday. You know we were aware already

of the risks in Ethiopia and we acted very reluctant for that reason. Your

report clearly shows that Wereldkinderen - although we did the best we

could

- has to do more research to existing, pending and new files. Your

report gives us definitely reason to do more investigation on a short

30
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term.

First, to start with, we want to do more investigation in Ethiopia to some

of the files you have seen, all the} (10)(2e) files and the

 

also all the other files we want to investigate more. For that we will make

up a longer term planning.

How to fulfil this is not clear yet. We wondered what the best way is

to get

all the necessary information in Ethiopia on the table andif is

tactical that f.e. you do this research in Ethiopia. But we

have doubts if

that is the best way. The reseach in Ethiopia needs to be done by an

Ethiopian person, a person who is trustable and objective. We would like you

to be very close involved, So you will have an important role, but more
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at

the background.

(10)(2e) have met a person who probably will do the roots searches

in Ethiopia for Wereldkinderen. She will be at the office at Thursday. She

comes from Ethiopia, has lived and studied in the Netherlands for many years

and has a good understanding of both cultures and habits. She speaks both

languages fluently. We have not made up our mind about the question who

en

how to do the reseacrh. Maybe she can do this research for us in cloes

cooperation with you. But on the other hand, if she is at the payroll of

Wereldkinderen, can she still be seen as objective, don't she has the

appearances against her? At the other hand, she has the same mission as

Wereldkinderen: to get the right information about the background of the

children. How do you feel about this. We would like to ask you you to come

with advice too.

In the meantime we want - from now on - that a person who is objective and

trustable (maybe the same as the woman | mentioned above), speaks to the

biological mother when she appears at the Court. To make sure that she

32
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really wants that her child goes for adoption. And if there's no biological

mother or father, she has to go back to the source to verify the information

about the child. Check and dubblecheck.

We realize that the situation in Ethiopia is very difficult and risky, and

we want to be very carefull. We try to minimize the risks, but we also know

that we don't get a 100% guarantee. But we co our best to come as close as

possible to the 100%.

Maybe it's a good idea to see each other ona short term at the office to

make up our minds?

 Warm regards,|(10\2)]
 

 (boxes (10)(2e)   
(10)(2e) WNereldkinderen

Riouwstraat 191

2585 HT Den Haag

 

tel:

(10)(2e)

fax    
33
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www.wereldkinderen.nl

(92@wereldkinderen.nl

 

Van} (10) (10)(2e) gmx.de] 

Verzonden: woensdag 10 juni 2009 8:46

 

Aany
—(10)(2e)   

Onderwerp: from] (10)(2e)

 

| m curious to learn what you actually decided after reading the report.

What happened on Monday? And how will our 17 months long cooperation

continue from here onwards?

Warm regards

 

 (10)(2e)   
(1042e)
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Warm regards

 

 (10)(2e)   
www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

Onderwerp:
Bijlagen:

 

  (10)(2e) (10)(2e)_ |@gmail.com>
 

zaterdag 22 augustus 2020 09:36

Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
Fwd: Archive International Social Service

NL-HaNA_2.19.059.ead.pdf

Kindly confirm receipt of this email.

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From, (10)(2e) @gmail.com>

Date: Sat 16. Nov 2019 at 14:32

Subject: Archive International Social Service

To: < (10)(2e) | @commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>
 

Cc: Secretariaat <___(10)(2e)  Pcommissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nI>, 

<cuce®commissieonderzoekinterlandelijkeadoptie.nl>

Deartinedq (10)(2e)

We have trouble accessing this file in the Nationaal Archief.

https:
 

www.nationaalarchief.nl/onderzoeken/archief/2.19.059? activeTab=zoekresultaat&searchTerm=Internationa

I%20social%20Service

| hope it’s easier for the commission.

Best regards

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

Warm regards

 

 (10)(2e)   
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www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: (10)(2e)_ |@gmail.com>

Verzonden: woensdag 9 september 2020 17:13

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: Background of the ABBA scandal

There was a pretty bad scandal with the Wereldkinderen partner in South Africa.

| think that Wereldkindern despite better knowledge still works with them.

Kindly confirm receipt of this email

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From:| (1oy(2e) [oa wereldkinderen.nl>

Date: Fri, 12 Dec 2008 at 19:17

Subject: RE: Background of the ABBA scandal

To:| (ioe) kL_fiov@e)Pemx.de>

 0)(2e)

Thanks you very much for sharing this information with us!

| will ask (10)(2e) to do the research.

Warm regards, (10)(2e)

 

 (10)(2e)   
Riouwstraat 191

2585 HT Den Haag
tel:

(10)(2e)
fa

www.wereldkinderen.nl

(oedwereldkinderen.nl

 

   

  

 Van{ (10)2e) | CORS)
Verzonden: donderdag 11 december 2008 11:06

Aani_(10)(2e)
Onderwerp: Background of the ABBA scandal

 

not at last for WK i have researched the case of (10)(2e) and kept} 10,2e)|In the loop.

| was given the documentary EVIDENCE, by (10)(2e) land his lawyer and showed the same to[i1oyze)}

 

Thursday.
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It needs to be researched:

a) in how many WK adoptions] (92) —_|was involved?

b) In how many WK adoptions, the father’s consents was substituted by the Court.

c) Ete..

Warm regards

 

 (10)(2e)   
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: (10)(2e)_ |@gmail.com>

Verzonden: woensdag 16 september 2020 18:20

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: Background of the ABBA scandal

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From{ (10)(2e) | <0 wereldkinderen.nl>

Date: Fri 12. Dec 2008 at 14:47

Subject: RE: Background of the ABBA scandal

To: oe|

 

 

Thanks

you very much for sharing this information with us!

| will

ask{(10,2e3] and/or (10)(2e) |to do the research.
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Warm

 

regards, (10)(2e)    

(10)(2e)

(10)(2e) \Wereldkinderen

Riouwstraat 191

2585 HT Den Haag

tel: (10)(2e)

(iey(ze)

ax: (10)(2e)

www_wereldkinderen.nl

(oe4wereldkinderen.nl

van{_(102) maitolove)
Verzonden: donderdag 11 december 2008 11:06

Aan: [600i]

(10)(2e)

Onderwerp: Background of the ABBA scandal

 

not at last for WK i have researched

 
the case off (10)(2e) ANd kept [voejin the

loop.
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| was given the documentary

EVIDENCE, by (10)(2e) and his lawyer and showed the same to

Thursday.

It needs to be

researched:

a)

in how many WK adoptions,

(10)(2e) was involved?

b)

In how many WK adoptions,

the father’s consents was substituted by the Court.

°)

Etc..

Warm

regards

 

 (10)(20)   last
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 (10)(2

Warm regards

(10)(2e)

www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Secretariaat
 

Van: ACT <co2J@againstchildtrafficking.org>

Verzonden: vrijdag 21 augustus 2020 10:13

Aan: Secretariaat

Onderwerp: Begin of the research into trafficking for Intercountry Adoption

Bijlagen: Bericht- von| (10)(2e) oc

Dear Madam/ Sir,

in 2005, Terre des Hommes Germany financially supported with 500 EUR my travel to India. The rest of the cost |

had to bear myself.
On request | can make the attachments available too.

This relates also to Terre des Hommes Netherlands, as they are found together in the Terre des Hommes

international Federation. They also lobby and advocate on EU level and were involved in the development of the

Hague Adoption Convention.

It directly also relates to Wereldkinderen and the Dutch Ministry of Justice.

Wereldkinderen mediated several children from the mentioned Tender Loving Care Home and in general from India.

| / we did, what the commission cannot do. Research in depths in the field. This was kind of the start.

Terre des Hommes which is funded largely also by government grants and had received massive funding from the

EU to counter Child Trafficking, until date denies their own involvement in child trafficking for adoption and never

took the issue seriously up.

Kindly confirm receipt of this email and the attached report.

For questions we are at your disposal.

Best regards

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

 

   Van: (10)(2e) kf (10)(2e)_|@gmail.com>
Verzonden: woensdag 9 september 2020 17:25

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: !!URGENT!!!! BAL ANAND WK- Partner... Their mentally-challenged moms

can't give go-ahead for adoption

Warm regards

(loxee}

(10)(2e)

www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

This was the beginning of our cooperation with Wereldkinderen....scandal is still covered up

Kindly confirm receipt

From: (10)(2e) (10)(2e) (10)(2e)
 

Sent: Montag, 14. Januar 2008 22:05
  

To:

Subject: !!!URGENT!!!!

    (10)(2e

 K - Partner.... Their mentally-challenged moms can't give go-ahead for

adoption

*Watch out for my P.S.*

 

 (10)(2e)   

| have to say | m just shocked deeply.

a) didn’t you tell me that you only mediate special needs children?

b) Why are those children sent abroad? Can they not at all be placed in India?

c) You Say once court and at the same time child welfare committee...so | m getting a bit confused.

d) What is the status? Do | understand it right that the children were referred by Bal Anand to a dutch couple-
they accepted- the guardianship petition was then filed in Mumbai High Court and now the High Court

requires additional investigation into the mental health of the mothers?

1
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e) Do you realise, that it is ethically and legally very very difficult to free the children for adoption without the

mothers being able to consent properly to the whole thing?

| mreally shocked and havea terrible headache about this.

What do you expect me now to do with this information?

Warm regards

 

 (10)(2e)   

 

Ps.

21:45 hours

(10)(2e)

After a few hours of digging, we found out the details:

Adoptive Parents:

 

a)

(10)(2e)  b)
 

| have read the reported JUDGEMENT in this case. YOU ARE WRITING
“

CASE LAW?’- in that sense you are right-
it’s not about “circumventing” rules, but rather making the rules.

You say:

“the Court requires more investigation on the mental health of the mothers. This procedure is now pending“

Ina this is pretty MUCH DISTORTED! As a matter offact this adoption petitions have been DISMISSED!!! By the

court! you have a PROBLEM NOW!

The court requires that the mothers should be DECLARED mentally sick by the competent authority under the Mental

Health ACT.
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DO YOU REALLY WANT TO DO THIS?

This has NOT only a huge impact on the lives ofthe children but also on the mothers!-

| mutterly shocked and | don’t know and understand at all why you informed me about this case. Usually | would

immediately inform the Indian activists and press about it- but certainly give you the opportunity to explain all this to

us.

| just can’t believe that you are really aware ofthe facts in this case. Did you read the judgement yourself?

Warm regards

 

 (10)(2e)   
 

Von| oee yee) @wereldkinderen.nl]
Gesendet: Montag, 14. Januar 2008 16:57

An: (oxoJe)
Cc: (10)(2e)

Betreff: RE: - Partner.... Their mentally-challenged moms can't give go-ahead for adoption

 

 

 

Dear] (10)2e)   

We have checked what the real situation is, there are always two sidesof a story. Is it correct that this was in 2004 or

2005 in the newspapers? The children who are mentioned are older now. According to our information: It concerns

two children, both born in|] They are proposed to Dutch couples in |»)|at the age of _(10)(2e)_|Before they
were placed in BalAnand they lived in a state home for mentally handicapped women. The Court ordered that these

children had to leave there, because they did not get the care a young child need. The mothers were not able to take

care of the children. In 2006 the children were placed in BalAnand, by the Child Welfare Committee, via the Court.

This was without any pressure of BalAnand of Wereldkinderen. Now the Court requires more investigation on the

mental health of the mothers. This procedure is now pending. I'm sure that BallAnand does the best they can to find

the relatives of these children. If you see what BalAnand does to stimulate domestic adoptions, there is no doubt

about the intentions of BalAnand and they don't circumvent the rules.

 

Kind regards, (10)2e)   
(10)(2e)

(10)(2e) |Wereldkinderen
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Riouwstraat 191

2585 HT Den Haa

tel: (10)(2e)
fa

www.wereldkinderen.nl

foed@wereldkinderen.nl

  

 

 

Van: (10)(2e) | (O20) Damx.de]

Verzonden: zondag 16 december 2007 11:04

Aan: (10)(2e) 
 

Onderwerp: BAL ANAND Wk- Partner.... Their mentally-challenged moms can't give go-ahead for adoption

| forgot about this article, but just found it back in my archives.

This is RIDICULLOUS!....and it clearly shows how agencies circumvent rules.

After publishing the photograph- the CWC, will have declared the child abandoned and free for adoption.

| know a few similar and outrageous cases like this. In some cases we have even documents were it is

stated, that the mother’s condition has improved and she is able to take care ofthe child.

But the child is already abroad.

I think at this time) — (10)2e) as on the CWC.

Reds

 

(10)(2e)    

www.mumbaimirror.com/nmirror/mmpaper, asp? 

sectid=2&sectname=City&sess=202041704
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Mumbai Mirror

Their mentally-challenged moms can't give go-ahead for adoption

Agency on the lookout for relatives so these two infants can find

new homes

 

(10)(2e)   

 Adoption agency Bal Anand, is unable to put (10)(2e)

(10)(2e) [and » (10)(2e) lip for adoption because the mothers of

both are mentally challenged and no one knows who their fathers are.

 

Without consent from relatives, these children cannot find new

families.

Officials at the agency where the two kids are lodged say that the

search for relatives who can give the all important go-ahead has so

far proved futile.

The two infants were born at the Beggar Home at Mankhurd. They were

then handed over to the Child Welfare Committee, the apex body. The

committee, in turn, handed them over to Bal Anand.

“It has been three months since the kids came here but we have been

unable to find any of their relatives. The Juvenile Act prohibits

mentally-challenged people from giving their consent for adoption,"

says an official at Bal Anand.
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“We will be publishing the photographs of the two kids in newspapers

as per law. This will also help us find out who is in a legal

position to give the consent for their adoption. Even though we'd

love them to be around, this cannot be a permanent home for them,

after all] (10)(2e) deserve good homes," said] (10)(2e)

a social worker at Bal Anand.

 

   
 

The Juvenile Act prohibits mentally- challenged people from giving

their consent for adoption -an official at Bal Anand) (oye) |
where

the two babies are living at the moment

Their mentally-challenged moms can't give go-ahead for adoption

Agency on the lookout for relatives so these two infants can find

new homes

 

 (10)(2e)   
 

 dubbel met 0396-0397   
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 Dubbel met 0396-0397   
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: (10)(2e) (10)(2e)_|@gmail.com>

Verzonden: maandag 21 september 2020 18:51

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: CONFIDENTIAL PIL, reply & rejoinder

Bijlagen: PIL - Federation of Adoption Agencies.pdf; Reply of Respdt. Nos.1 & 2.pdf

Rejoinder of Federation.pdf

The federation of adoption agencies in Mumbai was started by Bal Anand ; Wereldkinderen’s partner.

We intervened in this case

Warm regards

(10)(2e)  
www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: (10)(2e)_|@gmail.com>

Verzonden: woensdag 16 september 2020 18:49

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: Blog} (10)(2e)

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From: | (10)(2e) {_C@e)_@gmail.com>
Date: Tue 29. Sep 2015 at 14:59

Subject: RE: Blog | (10)(2e}

To:| (10)(2e) |<@eI]0)(2e)

 

 

So here you had the evidence against FFY — via [does you say.

It never came to your mind, that | did sent it to 

Von: f (10)(2eY ae) @wereldkinderen.nl]
Gesendet: Montag, 4. Februar 2008 17:28

Betreff:

 

 (10)(2e)   

Dear [20

Thanks, | like to meet him. | do appreciate if you are willing to as! {zA0)i2e) |

We already have that much evidence against FFY (via that | will try to remove them from EurAdopt (this is

confidential).

Warm regards,

foe —_(10)(2e)

(10)(2e) |Wereldkinderen

 

Riouwstraat 191

2585 HT Den Haag
tel:

fax|

 

(10)(2e)   
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www.wereldkinderen.nl

(oed@wereldkinderen.nl  

 

 

Van:|
Verz :

maandag 4 februari 2008 15:33

Aan:|_(10)(2e)

Onderwerp: AW: Blog} (10)2e)

 

 

   

just a suggestion..... maybe it’s worthwile to meet with the austrian ambassador in Ethiopia, (22h(0)2e) |

He is the brother of the Austrian lawyer (10)(2e) |who handles the Family for you case. | guess an informal talk could

be interesting.

If you like | can ask(be\"'0\2e) | Jfor a reference for you.

Good luck!

(10)(2e) 

 

Von:| —_(10)(2¢_(10)(2e) wereldkinderen.nl]
Gesendet: Montag, 4. Februar 2008 15:37

An: (10)(2e)

Betreff: RE: Blog} (10)(2e)

 

   

Good luck in India. | hope that PM will cloes for intercountry adoption.

| will leave for Ethiopia this Thursday and will be back on Wednesday. | hope we can meet / speak the first week of

March and exchange information about India.
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Have a safe yourney!

Warm regards, (oe)

foes 0)(2e)
(10)(2e) [yyereroxmaeren

Riouwstraat 191

2585 HT Den Haag
tel:

10)(2
fax!

(10)(2e)

www.wereldkinderen.nl
(ued@wereldkinderen.nl

 

   

 

  

Vani__(19)2e) | oye} I (10)(2e) 

Verzonden: maandag 4 februari 2008 12:12

Aan: |_(10)(2e)

Onderwerp: AW: Blog

 
Dear }rovze

btw. | m going to Mumbai on Thursday. Basically because we have to prepare an affidavit in the| (toe) | case.

(10)(2e)

So | Il be there Friday to Sunday.

Warm regards

 

 (10)(22)   

 

Von|_(19)(2e) (10)(2e) wereldkinderen.nl] 

Gesendet: Montag, 4. Februar 2008 11:04

An: (10)(2e)

Betreff: RE: Blog| (10)2e)
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Thank you for sending this update, the family doesn't give a good view

Opodo
ike tas but the main thing is that

they are quite aware that they have to set| (10)2e) jut of their mind. About| (1°)(2¢) |the family asked in the meeting of

last week if we were willing to put him on tmiscase. We have told them that we are not willing to do this. | don't think

they will try to contact[ioy2ey We will not facilitate that and they know it.

   

Warm regards,

(10)(2e)

[(0)2e)_|Wereldkinderen

Riouwstraat 191

2585 HT Den Haag
tel:

(10)(2e)
fax

www.wereldkinderen.nl

(oedwereldkinderen.nl

 

   
  
 

 

 

 
Van:{ (10)(2e) | (oy(28) Damx.de]
Verzonden: zondag 3 februari 2008 18:41

Aan: | (10)(2e)

Onderwerp: WG: Blog] (1ove) |
Dea

are you aware about who is (10)(2e)

He is a senior adoption lawyer. He fought the cases during the (10)(2e) [Scandals.(to get the children out of

{eatinesthe country) Unless you have told the} (10)2e) Jabout him, the reference must come from

Warm regards

(10)(2e)
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 Wij moeter| (128)
De kogel is door de kerk.

Wij hebben afgelopen donderdag dan écht afscheid moeten nemen van

Donderdag zijn wij 2 uur in gesprek geweest met (10)(2e) van Wereld Kinderen) en __(10)(2e)_— [hoof
Azié).

Wij hebben gepraat als brugman en dachten de touwtjes nog in handen te hebben.

Wij zijn écht het gesprek in gegaan met een houding van poot stijf houden en knokken voor onze kleine meid.

Maar helaas !!!

Er viel geen keuze te maken|(10)(2e)|had nooit voor adoptie voorgesteld mogen worden omdat er volledig voorbij is

gegaan aan een Mental Health Act en de rechter bij de District-Court.

Volgens WK had de rechter bij de High-Court de volledige zaak al verworpen en zijn wij daar al los gekoppeld van

 

Wij hebben nog getracht WK er van te overtuigen een extra advocaat| (10)(2e) te laten bemiddelen of een

afvaardiging van WK naar India te sturen. Al onze ideeén werden teniet gedaan er was geen mouw meer aan te

passen.

Wij zagen nog wel mogelijkheden. Wachten op de District-Court die had dan eerst een onderzoek naar de moeder

moeten instellen. Vervolgens zouden de stukken dan weer naar the Child Welfare Committee gaan en daarna naar

de High-Court. Ook al hadden wij nog maanden moeten wachten dat hadden wij zeker voor[2x2] over gehad.

Maar wij stonden écht met de rug tegen de muur.

 

Ik heb ze er zelfs mee geconfronteerd of negatieve publiciteit ze weerhield van het ondernemen van actie. Al was ik

op mijn handen gaan lopen ik kon er helemaal niets mee.

De enige schrale troost die wij gaan krijgen zijn bewijsstukken waaruit wij zouden kunnen concluderen dat wij geen

schijn van kans hadden. [(19)2e)|vond dat ze ons dat moreel verplicht was.

Zij kon zich vinden in mijn verhaal dat wij het anders nooit een plekje zouden kunnen geven en deze ellende altijd als

een donkere wolk over een volgende procedure heen zou hangen.

Uiteindelijk gaf|(10)(2e)Jook aan toch nog een reis naar India te willen gaan maken.

Voor ons het mosterd na de maaltijd gevoel. Ze vond dat zij toch maar eens face to face met alle betrokken partijen

moest gaan praten.

Volgens WK schijnt er een hele kleine kans te zijn dat ooit nog eens als voorstel voorbij zou kunnen komen.

Maar die hoop probeer ik maar te laten varen om mijzelf niet gek te maken.

 

Niet alleen in India zijn grove fouten gemaakt maar ook bij WK. Alle details zal ik jullie maar besparen om te

voorkomen dat jullie er onpasselijk van worden. Eén ding weet ik wel dat bij een eventuele volgende procedure ik

gewapend met een memorecorder een gesprek in ga.

Door alle tegenstrijdigheden is WK bij ons in een ander daglicht komen te staan.

Hadden wij bij onze vorige procedure (die ook fout is gelopen) voor een kindje vanuit China te maken

met de meest beroerde vergunninghouder van Nederland namelijk Meiling.

Weet ik nu ook niet meer hoe ik tegen de
"

professionaliteit
"

van Wereld Kinderen aan moet kijken.
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Het liefst zou ik willen dat de minister van Justitie de heer Hirsch Ballin al die vergunninghouders
onder extreem zware controles gaat plaatsen.

Ook al heb ik nog zoveel wilde plannen, uitvoeren kan ik ze niet.

Alg(1ox26)pn ik ooit (na 10 jaar) een gezinnetje willen gaan vormen zijn wij voor een volgende procedure
weer afhankelijk van WK en weten jullie hoe dat voelt.

  

Zwaar k.. !!!

Wat zou ik graag de media op willen zoeken of het ministerie van Justitie aan willen schrijven. Er zitten

voor mij toch nog enorme vage stukken aan dit verhaal en ik kan er niets maar dan ook niets aan

doen.

Het enige wat ik kan doen is afwachten wat ik toegestuurd ga krijgen.

Maar dat er bewijsstukken gaan komen dat is een ding dat zeker is.

Alleen (10)22)rijgen wij er nooit maar dan ook nooit meer mee terug.

Wat een vreselijk hard gelach is dit.

Nu wacht ons de zware taak ons letterlijk los te moeten gaan maken van onze mooie kleine meid. Het

is zo wrang dat zij nu achterblijft zonder de medische zorg die zij nu zo bikkelhard nodig heeft en dat

er een mooie toekomst aan haar voorbij gaat.

Deze gedachten raken mij in mijn hart en in mijn ziel.

Wat is het leven soms bijzonder hard.

 
=
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Warm regards

(10)(2e)

www. india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

 

 

Van: ACT <co2eJ@againstchildtrafficking.org>

Verzonden: donderdag 10 september 2020 21:58

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Call from today with[—_(10y(2e)_‘|/ former Wereldkinderen

Opvolgingsvlag: Opvolgen

Vlagstatus: Met vlag

(10)(2e)   
Best regards,

 

 (10)(2e)   
www.againstchildtrafficking.org 

For Indian adoptees: Roots searches

www.adopteerightscouncil.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: (10)(2e) (10)(2e)_|@gmail.com>

Verzonden: woensdag 9 september 2020 17:32

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: China...translation of original article

-- Forwarded message
---------

From: (10)(2e) k{(10)(2e) )wereldkinderen.nl>
Date: Mon, 20 Jul 2009 at 03:19

Subject: RE: China...translation of original article

 
 

Hi (10)(2e)|there are,many different articles written and | think that) ‘*9@e) |already vocally translated that original article to

the people involved in office.

Let| aovee) pay it himself, part of his own investment| should think.

So he is selling the article to you?

  

 Van: (10)(2e) | (Ze) (oye)

Verzonden: zo 19-7-2009 22:21

Aan:[__(10)(2e)_
Onderwerp: China...translation of original article

 

Hi)
(10)(2e)   

when we had the meeting with the board, we discussed the china issuea bit.

We also discussed that it would be necessary to get a translation from the first original article.

...but it would be expensive for WK to get that done...

| told | can get that done through| _| for 100 §

Can WK pay that? Or can we share the amount?

 ot that done througha translator and | would need to pay him 100 $.

Rgds

 

 (10)(2e)   
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: [Goj@eyJ (10)(2e)_|@gmail.com>

Verzonden: woensdag 16 september 2020 18:20

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: China...translation of original article

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: (10)(2e) lowereldkinderen.nb>
Date: Sun 19. Jul 2009 at 23:49

Subject: RE: China...translation of original article

To:| (10)(2e)

 

 

 

 Hi 1)”7)| there are,many different articles written and | think that

the people involved in office.

 

Let] (10)(2e) /pay it himself, part of his own investment| should think.   

So he is selling the article to you?

Van: aittol___oi@s)_—
Verzonden: Z0 19-7-2009 22:21

Aan (10)(2e)

Onderwerp: China...translation of original article

Hi| (10)(2e)

lready vocally translated that original article to
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when we had the meeting with the board, we discussed the china issuea bit.

We also discussed that it would be necessary to get a translation from the first original article.

...but it would be expensive for VK to get that done...

| told | can get that done through] (>) for 100 $

Now (1ox2e) |got that done through a translator and | would need to pay him 100 $.

Can WK pay that? Or can we share the amount?

Rgds

(10)(2e)

Warm regards

(10)(2e)

www.india.againstchildtrafficking.org
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: [ (toyzey— f_G0)2e)_|@gmail.com>
Verzonden: donderdag 10 september 2020 11:22

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: Clingendael Adoption EU

Opvolgingsvlag: Opvolgen

Vlagstatus: Met vlag

as Forwarded message
---------

From: (10)(2e) (10)(2e) _@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 4 Aug 2015 at 21:00

Subject: Clingendael Adoption EU

Ta! (10)(2e) L_(0(2e) |@gmail.com>

 

Page 93

EU and Hague

and (10)(2e) is seconded

http://www.clingendael.nl/sites/default/files/20091000 CESP rapport justitieindewereld.pdf
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Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie
 

Van: ACT <co2]@againstchildtrafficking.org>

Verzonden: woensdag 16 september 2020 18:44

Aan: Commissie onderzoek interlandelijke adoptie

Onderwerp: Fwd: Colombian Biological Mother is searching for her son

---------- Forwarded message
---------

From (ioy@e) L123) gmail.com>
Date: Tue 19. Dec 2017 at 19:33

Subject: Fwd: Colombian Biological Mother is searching for her son

To: <[1929Dagainstchildtrafficking.org>

aForwarded message
----------

From (10)(2e) [0)(2e) (@ gmail.com>

Date: Tue, Dec 19, 2017 at 1:31 PM

Subject: Colombian Biological Mother is searching for her son

To: [0022)]@wereldkinderen.nl

Ce] (10)(2e) (10)(2e) _ photmail.com>

 

 

lam writing to you at the advice of| Coxe) | (10)(2e) a Colombian) and | are dedicated to assist Colombian

adoptees and their biological families to find each other. We have received a request from a Colombian biological
mother who has been searching for her son for many years.

Below is the translated story of her letter to us:

Biological name of adoptee:[ _—(10)(2e)||unknown adopted name

QUOTE

There are several inconsistencies in the civil registry.

There is a notary authentication where | legalize the surrender of my baby, but | was underage and could not

sign, they made me sign a document with the excuse that they had to perform a medical procedure but that did

not happen, | was tricked.

Another inconsistency in the document is that the ID number appears another number that is not known whose

itis and whoever wrote it was another person and not me because the handwriting and ID number do not.

correspond to my writing much less the signature and the seal ofthe notary .

Another inconsistency is that I never went to a Notary, my son was born on June 8 and the document was

authenticated with a June 10 date, two days after giving birth, however, I was very delicate becauseI fell off a ladder

and because of that, the baby was born premature and | was delicate, they took my baby when he was born.

Another inconsistency in the back of the adoption documenLis that al thal lime a lypewriler was used and the

margins arc all aligned except for the fifth line where they write past the margin, which is not allowcd to do in a Icgal
document.

Anun came to see me at the hospital, said she had been sent by sra. (10)(2e) land she made me sign ona

document marked with two X's and said thatI had to sign in each X saying that it was for a procedure they would do

to the baby. It can be seen that the handwriting ofmy signature is different from that the letter’s handwriting where

it continues to write the card number and from where. She told me to give the baby a name, and | named him

the reason being that he was so ill and delicate that may die and they needed a name to bury him.

Another inconsistency is that the document says that I was single, although | was married to my son’s father, and

that I gave the baby up for adoption which is not the case, | did not give my son to adoption.

1
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[ looked for my son for many years because who knew the truth was my sister who was in cahoots with the baby’s
father (he was 32 years old and | was 17) to give up the baby. For many years, | believed the baby had died, he had

been born premature (7 months) and they told me his health was very delicate. Recently, my sister told me to go to

FANA. I was never told what had happened to the baby. I had come from a small town and this is over forty years

ago, where the customs and culture were very different from now.

FANA confirmed to me that the baby was alive and that he had been given for adoption to a family in Holland. That is

all they could tell me.

We have touched many doors and we really know that many obscure things surrounded the adoption of my son. We

have much faith and hope to find him and so thatI can have peace in my heart, and have suffered very much for all

the evil things they did to me.

Please help us

UNQUOTE

Please let me know if you can be of assistance in this search.

Thanks so much.
 

(10)(2e)
 

Best regards,
 

(10)(2e)

www.againstchildtrafficking.org
 

For Indian adoptees: Roots searches

www.adopteerightscouncil.org
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Adoptie India/Bal Anand Sterkte Zwak Kansen Bedreiging

Transparantie in proces van Counselen moeders onduidelijk. | [™2eJis overeengekomen dat zij | Heeft[uoweldeze manier van

afstand doen documenten over afstand en Traditionele manier van denken | aangeeft wat er gedaan wordt _| denken bij afstandsmoeders.

verlating Niet transparant hoe zij echt om kind bij moeder te houden.

Transparency is only an illusion. denkt. Moeders hebben geen Yes- [smeehvill not so casily

Transparency is not achieved

through Paperwork. People who

I know who have donc their

practise in SOFOSH- the most

ethical agency- tell very clearly
that the mothers are counselled

badly. But Sofosh if asked tell

you how nicely they counsel the

mothers. If you as a westerner is

present during a counselling
session, Tovar do it nicely
and politically correct.

Only ifthere is a trustworthy
indian social worker, who is

present as a spy, you will

achieve transpareny. Otherwise

you will never know how it

works. I think it took Pien more

than one year in order to win the

trust of the SW and really see

how and what happens behind
the curtains.

On paperwork a lot can be

written and it just creates a

myth.  
Ha ha ha...now there is little

scope for total fraud anymore.

So it’s not such a big deal. But

you can also nol look behind the

paperwork from the netherlands.

AND!!! You don’t get the

adresses of first families’

mothers. You have NOWAY, of

crosschecking the paperwork
yourself.

I recall that marjolin (wrongly
spelled) told us very clearly on

   
the when we met

wit at gives
nowthe names, but not the

adresses. What will you do with

just aname in a country of 1,2

billion???

Apart from this. you should have

had this info much earlier.

According to me, it’s a full

scandal that WK doesn’t even

provide the aparents with the

petitions which were filed in

court under their names.  
advocaat die hun belangen
behartigt. Counseling bestaat uit

één gesprek.

- the case of the mentally
ill

mothers
shows very

  

the fact that shewvorked
at Bal Anand. I don't

think thal much

changed, or that}

will ever change.
- The mother will never

have an independent
advocate. This is legally
uot possible within the

indian system. The new

CARA Guidelines make

it mandatory that

mothers sign in front of

CWC/ ICSW/ or

DWCD. They should

also counsel. BUT!?

This is nothing really
new. Even now,

telinquishment deeds

need to be co- signed by
the officials. None of

them will properly
counsel the mother.

 

 
lis a senior social worker

Nota beginner. Lhat should

have been the case MUCII

MUCH earlier. How will you

control it now’?

That she will now write down

what she did. to keep the child

with the mother, will just create

more paperwork. It’s a matter of

attitude- not paperwork.
Counselling cannot be catched

on paperwork. On paperwork a

lot can be written.

WK kan nu meedeuken

No you can’t! faove]is

counselling the mothers, or her

social worker. You can maybe
think- but counselling is a

process and a matter of attitude.

 

Informatic over counsclen cn

judgement opsturen van ZA.

Kijken of dit opgepakt wordt.

Don’t understand this.

Met andere Euradopt
organtisalies die partuers in  

change ever. If it is so difficult

for Wereldkinderen to change,
how difficult it is then for |x|?

Apart from that. im not much

bothered about when

talking to WK. But rather

bothered about WK. You are the

leader. Not or any other

orphanage.

Kinderen worden op deze

manier ‘alg epakt

‘Yes- we are investigating! ..but

what we find doesn’t look nice. I

mean with Bal Anand.

foeeldenkt dat kinderen beter af

zijn in Ned.

Yes- and most probably she

maybe right. At least prima
facie.

Federatie denkt hetzelfde en wil

het bij het oude houden.

‘Yes...

The additional risks are:   
0896



 

   
ICSW is the scrutiy
agency, so here is a

conflict of interest.

CWC Member are often

just people from the
*

society” and therefore

reflect the societal

stercotypical attitude.-

stigma of unwed

motherhood. In the

DWCD arc bucrocrats. I

doubt that they do

proper counselling.
Theoretically the

mother could try to get
a lawyer under legal
aid. But only

theoretically...and if

what would the lawyer
do? Could he do?

Counselling ueeds to be

done bya totally
indepenndent entity.
Otherwise there

remains a conflict of

interest. The

organisation who places
the child. receives the

Tee's CANNOT be

allowed to do the

counselling.
This is not personal

aboufcorzepu arather

serious mistake in the

current system and in

the newly proposed
system as well.  

Federatie hebben contact zoeken

om onderwerp counselen

moeders gedragen te krijgen
door Federatie

My goodness! Do you know

who else is in the federation? Do

you think that any ofthese

orphanages, who are basically
nothing else then adoption
agencies, who live from

yption, are any

None of them

is! They may be much worse!

  

Bal Asha trust is really bad.

Bal Vikas- remember the report
of the abuses

Don't ask me about BSSK and

Sofosh...*argh*

Ete...

- — the chance with the new

guidelines is, that

referrels will now pick
up again and that more

children will come into

the adoption stream.

Cspccially that now

baby cradles are set up
in every distric all over

India, could mcan that

Tndia will be placing
S000 children and

above for ICA per year  
insufficient monitoring
by the State

govemment (remember
the letter of[_(10)(2e)]
(10)(2e) which reflects

very much the attitude

of the maharshtran
government and

DWC? who is

responsible for

monitoring the adoption
agencies
CARA is corrupt to the

core

Rumours ofcormpt
Child Welfare

Commitee members

No authority
crosschecks the

authcaticity of the

paperwork.
Even the Scrutiny
Agency ICSW is barred

by law to do so

Ete...   
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within five years. It’s a

huge potential and the

minister envisions that.

 

Zoeken naar biologische ouders Advertenties in krant en televisie In hoeverre zoekt de politic goed

 

 

(10)2e)geeft nu openheid van Kinderen adopteren waar

 

  
worden gezet. Data zijn bekend. | naar ouders van verlaten focumenten bij verlating. WK _|moeders naar zoeken’?

Kinderen? Het lijkt erop dat dit | kan nu meekijken en suggesties
- did you ever see these nicl goed gebeurl. Wij krijgen | dueu. WK kan ook besluiten op

advertisements? In one of the de politierapporten niet in basis van de beschikbare

case we investigated, an handen. (wel in te zien in Bal informatie een kind niet voor te

educated anganwaditeacher( |Anand) stellen.

the local social worker) thought,
that this advertisement was just - again only paperwork
to say that the kids are doing structuur voor.

well and that someone should

come and visit them!!! She as

an educated person didn't

understand at all what it was

about.

cwc _ Toewijzingsproces CWC is

onduidelijk. Gaan kinderen

alleen naar BA omdat dit dichtbij
CWC is?

Samenstelling CWC:

veiregaande beslissiugen worden

genomen door ‘zwak’ orgaan.

(CWC Chembur heeft op dit

moment twee leden ip.v. 5)

Staf BalAnand ‘Niemand mag iets doen zonder Volledig
tocstemming van Sulu alles dic

[rors eat
niet weg begin

volgend jaar.   (10)(2e) h nel

 
  

It’s not about

[‘oveeplijtt door haar

bestursfunctic altijd stempel op
Ral Anand drikken    
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bebetter.

Stop Bal Anand from Adoptions
and make a home for unmarried

mothers out ofit. But give away
the adoption license then. If

there are children who indeed

need placement- they can be

placed through other existing
agencies. There should be no

direct link to adoption, when it

comes to counselling of mothers.

No direct link to any agency. No

conflict of interest.....and that a

child would need to be placed
should be seen asa sad failure of

the Home for unmarried

mothers. There should be no

incentative to place a child for

adoption. But I m realistic

enough, that there will be cases,

were a placement maybe

necessary.
  Tinancién |(10x2e)Wvil dat WWT minder

afhankelijk van WK wordt

So is she now dependent on

WK? Yes or n0?

Zclf fondsen werven

Yes, with the very bad ageacy

WHFC.

Vaste adoption fees

This is the CARA rule....and actually VERY BAD. The fee      
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for incountry parents is much

much lower ( 500- 600$ in

comparision to 3500 $)
 

Kwaliteit verzorging kinderen in

Bal Anand

Positieve geluiden over

verzorging van kinderen

 What about|( )| What did Bal

Anand do in her case?I really
would like to know the full

details. She shonld have

received full treatment in Bal

Anand. Why wasn’t that done?

Negatieve geluiden over

verzorging kinderen

What now? Positive reports
about Childcare or negative? Or

did i understand the dutch

wrong?

(10)22)staat open om zaak aan te

pakken. zij is bang voor

negatieve publiciteit

Ontevreden ouders die zaken

openbaar maken

   

Medische info HSH

What is IISII?

‘Niet alle info van HSH gekregen tee) is ervan doordrongen dat

Zij nu alles moct krijgen ca heeft

toege7egd hierop toe te zien

(10,2e)ls athankelijk van info die

Zy krijgt, doct zij genocg om de

info te krijgen?
  Snelheid van reageren   Antwoorden laten erg lang op

zich wachten.  WE is ongeloofwaardig naar

adoptie ouders toe.   

0900
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